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It r-:,:!y ::>e t:1~t t.h·3 la~<l',l--::cr::-: rt."prc :H:':n ti:tg th·~ '::· 'J 
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l!a.y LG , lW'1 ~;:;::::::::::::::~ 

Miss Donna Goldstein 
United States Department of Just:tce 
Hashington, D. c. 20530 

Re: United States v. Fred C. Trump, et al. 
Civil Action No. 73 c 1529 

Dear Miss Goldstein: 

/ 

Enclosed please find a copy of defendants' 
answers to plaintiff's interrogatories. It is my under­
standing from speaking with Miss Goldweber that you are 
taking her place on this case since she has left to. work 
in New York. 

As vou will note from our answers; most of the 
information reqUested by the Government in the interroga­
tories already has been supplied in the five exami.nations 
before tr:i.al '-'Thich. you already have completed. lie could 
not make specific reference to page numbers due to the 
fact that the transcripts have not. been cmnpleted. You 
will note that there are three quest~ons requiring detailed 
information from records, which SttJart Hyman has been compil­
ing and hopes to cor.::plat.e next week \·le will supply you 
Hi th this information as soon as !-1r. Hyman completes same. 

SEN:/ew 

cc; Han. Vincent Catoggio 
United States l>'!agistrate 
Ea.s tern District; of Ne\-T York: 
United States Court~ouse 
225 Cad111an Plaza East 
Brooklyn? Ne:~,. York 11201 

Vcr.y truly yours, 

Sc~1tt E. Hanley 



JDP:HAB:eh 
F. *730959 

June 17, 1974 

Mrs. Dorothy Chojecki 
Manager 
Eastern Transcription Service 
Lower Concourse 
Roosevelt Pield Shoppd.n.g Center 
Garden City, New York 11530 

Re: United States v. Fred C. Trump, et al., 
U.S.D.C., E.D.N.Y., Civil Action 
No. 73 c 1529 
Date of Hearing - May 3, 1974 
Before - Magistrate Vincen.t Cat¢u:,;rg-ia; 

Dear Mrs. Chojecki: 

We would appreciate your causing the electronic 
recording of the testimony in the above-mentioned proceed­
ing to be stenographically transcribed. This Office, of 
course, will assume the expense of.the transcript for one 
copy at the prevailing rate plus the original which must be 
filed with the office of the United States Magistrates. 

Our need for the transcript is pressing, and we 'Wr .. :m.la 
appreciate your efforts to expedite completion a11d delivery. 

Copy: 

Very truly yours, 

DAVID G. TRAGER 
United States Attorney 

By: 

HENRY A. BRACH'l~L 

Assistant u. s. Attorney 

Hon. Vincent Catoggio 
United States Magistrate 
Uni·ted States Courthouse 
225 Cadman Plaza East 
Brooklyn, New YorJ.: 11201 



REGISTERED MAIL 

Mrs. Dorothy Chojeeki 
Manager 
Eastern Transcription Service 
Lower Concourae 
Roosevelt Field Shopping Center 
Garden City,. New York: 11530 

June 18, l9't4 

Re~ Transcription of tapes in the case of 
United States v. Fred c. Trump, et al. 
qivil Action No,. 13 C 1~29, 

Dear Mrs. Chojecki: 

Enclosed'~rein please find tapes recorded on May 3, 

1974, together with letter dated June 17, 1974, from Henry A. 

Bra..e:htl, Esq., Assistant u. s. Attorney, which letter is self­

explanatory. 

Kindly send the original and one copy of the transcript 

of the recording to this office together with the enclosed tapes. 

matter. 

Encls. 

Thank you for your courtesy and cooperation in this 

Very truly yours, 

VINCENT A. OATOOGIO 
United states ~strate 
Eastern District of New York 
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LEWIS ORGEL 

CLERK 

UNITED STATES DIST[~ICT COURT 
,OFFICE OF THE CLERK 

EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

U. S. COURT HOUSE 

BROOKLYN. NEW YORK 11201 

Februnry 20, 1~75 

I<.oy !·1. ('or:·1, ::Zsq. 
Sa:Aa, llac•"Jn, Bolan & Hanley 
39 ~~•t 6ot~ Street 
Ndw York., .. >J. "t. lOO.d. 

Re: 

Dear Sir: 

USA -vs- Fred c. Trump at al. 
73 c 1529 

I enclose a copy of the memoranuum and order of 

II on· -----~:E::..~DW......,A~RO...~EAHER , U.S.D.J. filed 

herein on ___ ..EebJ:uAQ 20, 191..5___ _______ in the 

above entitled matter. 

• 

Encl. 
cc: Frank E. Sohwelb, :c::ca • 

u.s. Attorney ·- B.T'.!·~.·.::. 

By: 

Very truly yours, 

Le,.,ris Orgel 
Clerk of Court 

Thomas-:a. costello­
Chief Deputy Clerk 

- fr"' 



T. 5£15175 

J'SJJ'.:nlS t <:\otz 
N l'1S.52•28 

Ms:. Setty H()abet', 'bitteoto~ 
Open Houetng Cente~ 
N$W to#k Utban LeagUQ 
1.50 lihh Ave·ttufi 1 Sa1te !O~~ 
Nett York.. N•w Yo1tk 10011 

Re:. l'"ted S.tat:(ija .v. Tt'ump ~nagesnent; 
&~A•· al3'2t. - l.;AS•!:~i·"' · ;,_, , rt ,_,ro,.P• ,,.n 

near B~tty: 

Your l~tte~ of April 29,. 1975, flM11y lteao.hed rna 
tods.y « 'l'h~nke f:Or the <:Or.ltemplated .tnv.:tt.a"ttiotl, 

With raepeQC to· the 1£WJW ca&et we. hav~ been in touch 
w:tth the cout"t and asked Judae Nfllaher t(> r e·sOlve wha·~ we 
t:htnk :t.s a :failur$ by 4ef;andants to carey out a negotiated 
commitmf!nt. We hope that the case will be l'eaolve<t sho2tt1y • 
eithe..:· by trial o-r by couaent. 

X do not per.sona~ly be.lis.ve th@t Mlt, Cohn iB uw1nning ,u 
bUt~* if l atn wron~h :t Cmt only aa.aure you. that l~on.na ,, Not'lnart 
and l 41:'~ d.oifig ou~ very bC!let to prevent htm fttom doing ~o 
and to dispose of the a.ase awiftly. We aJ:tll V@a:ty much · awalt'e of 
42 u.s,.<: .• §3614,. which pr6vides that ease s of this kind are to 

cc: •~ords 
Chrono 
Schwelb 
Tria l File 



*' 2 ... 

be "in every way axpsdited .... lndeed, that has been mentioned 
in a t11miD6l' of our .tnabmissions to the Coltrt and to opposing 
counsel. It may Ver'Y' W$11 bs ,~ ae you perhaps beliex\te t that 
tht~ o.ase could MV$ been managed mo:tte clcav~n:l.y, because we al:e 
limited mo;etals, ·but 1 want you to know tha.t: there la no tack 
of will or eommi~ent. Edward Bennett W1111~ms oould probably 
h~ve done it bette~~ but we ~~$ not Mr. Williams. 

lfitb reap~Qt to our telephone discu.t.asiotl; lati· me ansure 
you that your prOt)Osal.s wea;Q gi.v®n the mQst careful QQnsidatoa• 
tioi'l and· that ou.'t' p.ropoaad oo:n$ent decree is in many r.eapecta 
p~edicated on some of them- 1 thou;ht it would only be fair 
t.o t ell you that f:r."om where .I sit as a la.wyer, I did nat think 
$Om~ Of the ptopc.'UiJ&l$ tO b~ Within the ambit Of the r•lief 
a\Ja11able in. 4 suit by th0 Attor:t)ey Gen411Jtal pu-es.uant eo See• 
t .ion 813. tthrat ts my bBat lesal judlj!tlent, and not in any sense 

·--·--·-· a C3ttitic1.t>m t>f your tispi:;::at~.o.ns. 

In con.~lusioa. let tna ju.at eay that • although. d.el4yS are 
fru:st'tat1lil~h it 1a my oonsic.l.ered view that t:be ~ case will 
in the f-lnd (lome out ~iell. l think w~ have b~a·n ·fat-r lind :r:eason­
abl~ $.a ~~u. as fimJ and th4t this usually pays off with most 
judges, even relativ~ly ~onsQrvative dnes l $nd that this app~oatih 
p~ovid.ss tnol!Gf $f!Ual housing oppo~tun.ity soOMr than any other 
approac-h. 

Sino~n:ely; 

J. STANLltY POTtlMGER 
Assistant Attorney G$n~~al 

Giv1l. Rigbt·s llivis ion 

».y: 
!'RANK ~. SCMLB 

Chief 
Iioutd.ns Setot!on 
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1'~l1'lAT.R A."!t/U NIT,MUH1t 

CIS;HAB:gp 
F .. 730959 

UXI'.fED STATES ATTOUNI~Y 

EAS'l'ERN D!R'tlliCT OI' :'JEW Yomc 
Fl::llUJfAL DUILDJNG 

BROOI{LYN, N. Y. 11201 

c.-

June 19, 1975 

Hon. J. Stanley Pottinger 
Assistant Attorney General 
Civil Rights Division 
Department of Justice 
~'lashington, D. c. 20530 

Att: Frank E. Schwelb, Esq. 
Chief, Housing Section 
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Re: United States v. Fred c. Trump, et al. 
Civil Action No. 73 C 1529 

Re-f: D. Goldstein ~5-52-28 

Dear Sir: 
- .. ______ ,_:: ......... --

In closing our file on the above case we 
find additional copies of transcripts of 
depositions and hearings which may be of 
value to you. They accompany this letter. 

Very truly yours, 

DAVID G. TRAGER 

B;,-~d ~ A!?:;~ 
/'![ENRY~ BRAcK~ 

Assis~ t u.s. Attorney 
Deput Chief, civil Division 

Enclosures 

I 

t 
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TRUMP MANAGEMENT, INC. 
2611 WEST 2ND STREET 

BROOKLYN, N, Y. 11228 

SH 8·80::10 

July 1~ 1975 

Donna Goldstein~ Esq. 
U.S. Department of Justice 
Civil Rights Division 
550 11th Street. N. W. 
Washington-9 D. C. 20530 

Dear Donna; 

£) c·) c· '·-' , .... ~ . .,·,t.· r:~·· .. ~-.t] 

CiviL HJG~ffS 

Enclosed you will find a complete 
listing of all of our buildings. 

Kindly disregard the request for 
modification of deposit I discussed with you 
yesterday., 

IE/lw j 
Encl. V 

(b)(7)(C) 
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BEACH HAVEN . 
BELCREST HALL 

BRIAR WYCK 

CHELSEA HALL 

CORONET BALL 

' 
CLYDE HALL 

EDGERTON HALL 

FIESTA 

FALCON 

FOUNTAINBI..EAU 

GREEN PARK ESSEX 

GREEN PARK SUSSEX 

GRYMES HILL 

HIGHLANDER HALL 

KENDALL HALL 

LAWRENCE GARDENS 

LAWRENCE TOWERS 

Lll-.TCOLN SHORE 

NAUTILUS 

. OCEAN TERRACE 

PARK BRIAR 

PARK TOWERS 

PATIO GARDENS 

SAXONY HALL 

SEA ISLE 

SHORE HAVEN. 

SOUTHAMPTON 

SUNNYSIDE TOWERS 

SLTSS EX HALL 

TRUMP VILLAGE 

TYSENS PARK 

WESTMINSTER HALL 

WEXFORD HALL 

WINSTON HALL 

WILSHIRE HALL 

26 .. _ W. 2nd St .. Bklyn. 

162-15 Highland Ave., Jamaica 

86-25 Van Wyck Expway, Kev.GA.r. 

8700 25th Ave., Bklyn. 

172-70 Highland Ave., Jam. 

87-05 166th St., ~- J'AI'f. 

178-10 Wexford Terr .. Jam. 

86-35 21st Ave .. , Bklyn. 

8800 20th Ave •.. Bklyn. 

8855 Bay Pkway, Bktyn. 

143-09 to 143-29 Barclay Ave. Fl. 

143-06 to 143-16 Barclay Ave. Fl. 

42 Arlo Rd. , Staten Island 

164-20 Highland Ave., Jamaica 

41-10 Bowne St. , Flushing 

3301-33-23 Nostrand Ave. , Bklyn. 

3310-3280 Nostrand Ave., Bklyn. 

2727 Ocean Pkway, Rklyn. 

1230 Avenue Y. Bklyn. 

2650 Ocean Pkway, Bklyn . 

110-45 Queens Blvd., Forest Hls. 

370 Ocean Parkway, Bklyn. 

580-590 Flatbush Ave., Bklyn. 

87-15 l65th St., Jamaica 

· 3901 Nostrand Ave., Bklyn. 

2064 Cropsey Ave., Bklyn. 

1429-1461 Shore Pkway, Bklyn. 

4601 39th Ave., Bklyn. 

166-05 Highland Ave., Jamaica 

2940-3000 Ocean Pkway, Bklyn. 
. 4 

265 Mill Road, Staten Island 

405 Westminster Rd., Bklyn. 

" 86-75 Midland Pkway, Jamaica 

178-60 Wexford Ter., Jamaica . . . 
182 .. 30 Wexford Terr:, Jamaica 

. (b)(7)(C) 

__ \'@P.Q;:wooD __ tfAL~---- ___________ --~?SO._Qc~an p~,~av~ Bklyg. _______ ..... 
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TRUMP MANAGEMENT, INC. 
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Donna Gol gstein. E Bq. 

U .S. Department of Justice 

Civil Rights _Division 

550 11th Street, N. W. 

Washington, D. C. 20530 
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2611 WEST 2Nr.. :.>TRF.Ii:l' 

BI~OOKL.Y N, N.Y. 1 1 :!23 

SH 3 - 8030 

July LO, l97 5 

Frank Schwelb, Esq . 
. 01ief, Housing Section, Civil Rights Divis ion 
·' U. S. Department of Justice 

550 1.1 th Street, N. W. 
· Washington, D. C. 20530 

Dear Mr . Schwelb: 

This is to assure you th at an educational program to 
all employees with rental responsibilities, as directed 
in the Consent Decree Order of June 10, l975 has been 
conducted by me personally pur suant to your instructions . 

IE/h 

CC: Donna Gold.stein, Esq. 

_ ! 
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To 7/9/75 

,JSJ J liSt DI'G t a sf 
l)J 17'$•52•!8 

M~.. ·Lou B41:l:'!son • lcl:Ltor 
a••1 &stat• W.ekly 
251 P.at'k A.venu~ touth 
N&w Yor.kt Naw Yark 10010 

JUll 0 1975 

.R""'" tit..t .. t•A "'t•t~a v ~- ~Aa>~.t< 'I" ~~tO 
S:t ~ ... ~~ •• ,,~· ·~\,~~~~ .e:n& ,• 

DtUl't Mr. ltat:ri con; 

t •njGye• talking .S.tb you t.ooay s.nd hepe 1 ol•l1ltted 

aoM of' the iStluG·s involved in the 'lr~ sattl&lMUlt. X have 

anclused a aopy .-o·l th• Consent ler.1rae for yttur S.nfol'lnation. 

cc: Records · 
Chrono 
Mso Goldste1.n 
File 

S:tnuaxe_11'• 

J •. St&Rl$1 l'ottf.nge~ 
Atsi$tant Att•rney Q$Qer•l 

Clvf.l Rights Dtvi&ion 

DONN4 r. OOt»S'MlN 
A.ttorni&y 

Rousing Seotion 
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Donna Goldstein, Esq. 
Civil Rights Division 

July 16, 1975 

United States Department of Justice 
550 llth Street, N. W. 
Washington, D. C. 20530 

Dear Dom:1a: 

I recently had a conversation with Mrs. Betty Hoeber regarding 
the furnished apartments at Briar Wyck. I informed her that 
our renting requirements differ slightly in that building due to 
the fact that we have a great many furnished apartments and we 
are n1ore lenient in our rental procedures. 

Basically, we are willing to lease these furnished apartments on 
a short term lease anywhere from three (3) months or longer. 
We require one (l) months advance rent and 1-l/2 months security. 

I l10pe the above meets wi.th the approval of your Department so 
that we can continue our past rental practices at this building. 

IE/h 

C. C. : Mrs. Betty Hoeber 
Director of Open Housing Center 
National Urban League 

(b)(7)(C) 

JUL. 
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To 7/ 22/75 

JUl. 2? 1975 

JSP:FEStdor 
t>J 175·.52-28 

~s .. Eleanor Holmes Norton 
Comtnission on Human Rights 
52 Duane Stl"eet 
New Yo~k. New Yo~k 10007 

Res tht:l.ted States v. Trump Management company,. 

~6:_.!0 X ,1i,""C";1Jf9. " · * ·roli!H . .1 o t 1.,. 

'thank you for forwa't(.ti.na ua thti! e.nonythous lette:t about 

T~lwp V~.11age .. Whil~ t ·hta type of anonymous allegation it 

•lmost iUJ.pos$LblQ to :lave&tigat:a, we will de ~at "WQ ce11 in 

our oontinu1ng monitoritt$ ~f Trump•t activities. · 

I encl~sG a ~opy oj! the consent decree as .to the -:trumps. 

While the nel4$papers erronGous1y described 1t &s an "agreeinent," 

it is :Ln faat rather a c·omprehens!V'e permanent injunction. 

Kindest personal regarda. 

cc:~ords 
Chrono 
Schwelb 
Trial Fil e 

Sittc:terely, 

J. STA~Y Po.ftlNGER 
Assistant Attot'ney General 

Civil Rtghts Division 

By : 
lrRANK Eo SCHWEL:& 

Chi~f 

HO\Ui.ns· Seet:ton. 



To 8/LJ./75 

1.0, M. Coho• -Bail• 
.Sau. ~-• .S01n 

• Mafttey 
lt &. H:th St~Ht 
hw Y"k• ft'.w York 

Daart til:.,. Cohaf 

AUG 5 1975 

l • writ£.q. t<t •uk f~:_, --~t'e c-..rat.tm. 
1n ftUmlit1& t:M Corl-lh~ Ord6r t. tee •'-va•at11N le...Ut. 
AJJ you MY. .rth1&1.;1. t'l'tt t:he H&r.lft& cm .~ lOt 117$, befO.l!e 
Jutaa• tteahtu:.p *· Jfr:ed c. ~- t.~lt·~•nt*t'l 'that par:t •' 
hi• dlttal p.lta.,ttee• t.cl~ a FQl,ey. ttl oR1t rel\t.tna to 
applia«•t• with ~Mldt:en ._ the vaeatlq t..ut-a •1ao 
ba<l -~ld-l'ft• tb~Jr~.,- not t~e.,...,_ .._ n~tt of: r.e.lltal 
\Mtt• .tft hi.$ 'buf.1d1ap ""Uld.•d "' (lhf.U~. JU,.. ttaah•J: 
asutt tf ttt.t4h .poli.¢lea violcto.d _, state or d.:ty lev .. 
At that ti•• ._ •" e.-.B ot ft!f• 

lt. tuu• l:.,~tly ~ te Gfilz.t at:tatle tbt.t U. ~h. 
Stet.• L• (ape.cif1ca1.1.y Sactia.Jii36 of tih11 a.al Pt-e-pevt:v 
taw) potd.;1J1ts the fa,tl=• '*~bond • thG faq.t that 
an asapUd:Ht w ~ttt14~•· -~ lumltts of thi•• 1 
uotl~ VMd c. frump !I of the ~ .. qut~ets •! tttate Ia 
m auk hitS ~~•tlon 11\ volu.ntc11y adjuattaa hJ.• 
~•tal paotice•. ~v.-r, 1t -,:pttal':a f:h.at del..ndltft·t ,. • 

1l:r J!"$.' 11 -··I l4 .0 Mt.lll:iNII'idloll~~ l)f~ 

1 
. 

:1 At • r•¢•~t •ucat:.Oft• • pta.l~ fo.t: -.lc,-e•• tl\«t I •a-~eed 
to <:Mduat.-

cc: Records..,,/ 
Chrono 
Goldstein 
USA ... B·rachtl 
File 

I 
1. 



~•Ml toUei•s wt.tft, wapaa~ to 4tbl14~ 1M• at •• r•t 
.,._ <t.Mqad to e&u.f.-. to •:tor., 1-w. W._,4ft ,~• af .at 
le«st osw Uta~ ••• a •ltcaut wttll ob.l!.ftn' we 
tafo1mlH 'that~ .,_ld a1r ,«l.Ufr &»~ a apatt .. :t ••• 
tb:• ...... ,., tMMte al• bMI old.Wra. 

,-~blal1• 8 a• lrGqt:MU~tiq that' TW., ~&atlel\t 
-~-· , • ...U.q tlt• ~t e.-•·~ 1>1 •• U4,loaetl 
l¥fPt.Ruta1 CoQUilt G~dft.. N *' all ,fltat!••• \lftd• 
ttt. ~:~:u QOittfaN 'to Qpll.-ble 11\w. 

-..M. yw &iW J'lH ~t!.ou 1ft tbl• .ata1:. 1 
t.k ,~tf to kariac fam r•• at ,_.., euU.&t pesal~1., 
--~ .... -. -QYJillilQI ... . 

OCt l<b)(? )(C) I 
~- lfaMgm~&rtt, lae. 

~r. tl~a• Z'Uc~.&,l:UJ4a 

3lu*ft11f' 

.J. Jt:Mlq 'fift!ttaa•~ 
At,flilJ,t:ent At•meJ~ 0..1t•1 

dl\rl:,-1 lllaht>• Dl'IS.•'-

Bttda.u Ctd.el., ~- Ynlt suate 
u.,.~tmwftt <Jl. l.cMW 

J 
,j 

l 



Open 
Housing 

Center 
·New York Urban League 

150 Fifth Avenue, Suite 303, New York, N.Y. 1001 1 (212) 691-7700 
Mrs. Betty Hoeber, Director 

'\? 
~Ms. Donna Goldstein 

U .. ·S. Dept . of Justice 
\~~~ivil Rights Division - Housing Section 

"\\\J\'\rashington, D. C. 

Dear Donna, 

September 2, 1975 

As per telephone conversation of this aft.ernoon, enclosed find copy of 
.letter and enclosures mailed to you on Auguat l.j.th. 

In addition ther e was no 11F4ual Hous i ng Opportuni t y 11 ad in Sunday's Times 
for August . Will check out the minority press tomorrow, if captes of 
these papers can be obtained. 

President 

Charles E. F. Millard 

(b)(7)(C) 

Officers of the New York Urban League 

Chairman 

William H . Toles 
Secretary 

Mrs. Theodore W. Kheel 
lixectltfl'c Director 

Livingston L. Wingate 



To 10/17/75 

JSP:FES iDFG: saf 
DJ 175,..52""28 

~3 
)~\)1 

/" · . 

rU:( 
1/. , ..... 
' " I I I v!. ( 

Mr. R$nry A. Br.aohtl 
Assistant U.S. Attorney 
E&stern District of New York 
225 Cadman Plaza E'a.st 
Brooklyn. New York 11201 

Re; United Stat es v. Trump Management;­
C~vil. ,Ac~iq,q Ji£·. 1~ · .c . J~*9· .. . 

Dear Henry: 

Pleasa find enclosed copies of the Supplement41 Order 
agreed to by the p~rties and Judge N~aher at tha September 
24 conferet'loe in the Trump ~age. Judge Naaher requested 
that it be drafted and submitted to lim for signatu~e . I 
would appt'ec:i.ate it if you could submit a ~opy of the 
enclosed Order to Ju.dge. Neahe:t: for Bi$n&ture and filing.$ 
and. r eturn two copies to this office with the date of 
filing noted. 

Thank you for your continued assistanoa, l)est 
R~aards. 

cc: 

/' 

Records./ 
Chrono 
Goldstein 
File 

Sincerely, 

J. Saanley lottinger 
Assistant Attorney General 

Civil Rights Division 

ny: 
Donna F. Goldstein 

Attornoy 
Housing Section 

I 

\ 
\ 
\ 
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To 10/17/75 

JS P: FEB : DFG ~ a a£ 
D.J 175·52-28 

Mr. Roy M. Cohn 
Saxe. Baco·n, Bolan & Manley 
39 East 68th Street 
New York. New York 10021 

OCT 1 7 1975 

Re : Unitad States v. •.crwnp Management, Inc. 
PiY1U.9tion I.1,q .~ .. ~J .C 1529 .... , ....... 

Dear Mr. Gohn: 

Encloe&;td please find a copy of the .supplem&.tltal. Ord~r 

which i s being submitted to Judg~ N.aaher pursuant to the 

September 24, 1975 conference . 

cc: Rec ords/ 
Chrono 
Goldstein 
File 

Sincerely, 

J. Stanley Pottinger 
As sistant Attorney General 

Civil Rights· Division 

Donna F. Goldatein 
Attorney 

Housing Section 
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Center 
New York Urban League 
150 Fifth Avenue, Suite 303, New York, N.Y. 10011 {212) 691·7700 
Mrs. Betty Hoeber, Director 

commissioner Lee Goodwin 

November 10, 1975 

State Div~ of ~ousing & Community Renewal 
2 world ~rade center 
New York, N .. Y. 

near commissioner Goodwin: 

~"le are writ.ipg with reference to the enclosed article on 
th0 opening of the waiting lists ·for one and two bedroom 
apart.m~nt.s at Trump Village cooperative in Brooldyn. 

According to the article , the manner of the announcement 
was "in compliance11 with s·cate rules and that your agency was 
notified. Whether Stlch notification was made prior t.o or 
after the letters went out to prasGnt occupants is not ment ioned. 

we 'Vlish to vigorously protest such methods of opening waiting 
lists in tax-supported develoPffianta. Since the cooperative's 
occupants <4re overwhelmingly white in nuraber, at!h :is the surrounding 
neighborhood, notification :through such tenants and a sign 
outside the development ensures that the waiting list to be 
developed will also be all wh:l.te. This is discriminatory in 
intent and purpose. 

If your agency gave approval for such a move yo11 are a party 
to the perpetuation of the segregative nature of Trump Village. 
Minority individuals and families would have had no 'IIJay of 
know:i.ng of tha opening of the lists. If you had :r:equired at 
l.aast that Trump management advertise in the general media 
this charge could not be levelled at your agency. Given the 
de-facto segregation at Trump, they should have bean required 
to advertise in the minority press as ~ell • 

President 

Charles E. F. Millard 

Officers of the New York Urban League 

Chairman 

William H. Toles 

Secretary 
Mrs. Theodore W, Kheel 

Executive Director 
Livings-ton L. Wingate 



we asl~ that you immediately halt the development of a new 
wad.t:lng list until Black and Hispanic famllies have had an 
opportunity to be made aware of the situation. Given the 
circwnstances, we ask that you require Trump Management to 
put F;uch notice of opportunity in the general and minor1.tYt 
press. This is the only way to en~uJ.:·e equal opportunity, 
~?hich your agency 1s supposed to advoeate and enforce. In 
addition, any minority families who apply after such notices 
appear should not be placed at the end of the line of those 
who got the information last week via the residents. In order 
to correct the segregated nature of Trt1mp Vi.llaqe cooperative, 
an affirmative action plan should be drawn up immediately, so 
that :-.those irJdi viduals al'ld families who do apply after proper 
notice in the press shall not again become the victims of 
a waiting list developed in a diacriminatory manner. 

Since Black and Hispanic pit!ople; except for Viet Narn~. vet­
erans who were so informed,of their priority, have not been 
able to apply at •rrump Village for years because of 11 extenaivlin 
waiting list.s 11 and ..,,ould again be denied entry if the above 
procedure was allowed to stand, some mechanism of priority must 
be developed in order to overcome the pattern and pract1c~ 
of discrimination in evidence at TrurnpVillage .. 

we hope to hear from you on the above as soon as possible. 

Very truly yours, 

(b)(7)(C) 

cc:: State Division of Human Rights 
oept. of Justice - Housing Section, Civil Rights Division 

i 
! 



New York Urban League 
150 Fifth Avenue, Suite 303, New Vorl<, N.Y. 10011 (212) 691-7700 
Mrs. Betty Hoeber, Director 

November 10, 1975 

Ms. Donna Goldstein u. s. oept. of Justice 
Housing Section-civil Rights Div. 
550 Eleventh St., N. w. 
washington, o. c. 20530 

Dear oonnaa 

DOCKET C:D 

CIVlL R\GH rs 

Enclosed find article from New York Times of November 7th, relating to Trump Village co-op, 

Notification of the opening of the waiting list on one and two bedroom apartments through present -residents and a 
sign outside the complex will result in a virtually all­white waiting list again, since the pres•nt residency is 
overwh~!mingly white and so is the surrounding neigh~hood 
who miqht see the sign. 

There is no doubt in mW,~mind that this method of announcing was chosen to deliberately ensure a virtually all-white 
waiting list. It is discriminatory in its intent. A tax­supported det.elopment should be riquired to advertiae in general press. A develorwnant as segregated as this one, f\b f'HJ de• facto or not, should b;-required to make announcement . ~r u tr :1. .'.; 1.(fli.; 

• 1, ,. in the minority press as well to overcome the imbalance. 
r~-7.6:": ... _ .. -----

Please let me hear from Y}Otl on this. v l v. cp.\l·i'"r· ·-M~~r-• =-r.)_or--==--~ 
I. '1 I irlJr r J UST!Gf.'l -

PS: / 
encl./ 

~~~~~~~ENTE~ 
12 1975 

L--__,,......11!1!::~~:::::-=-•. ~--~~ o. r~:. .. ..... ____ Ji 
Officers of the New York Urban League 

Pre$ident 
Charles E. f . Milhtrd 

Chairman 
WHliam H. Toles 

Secretary 
Mrs. Theodore W. Khecl 

l!.'xecutive Director 
Uvingston L. Wingate 
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:YRUMP CON·STRUC'TION C 'MPANY . 
EiOO AVENUI<: ~ I!!ROOKL-YN, N . Y, 11Ct23 

/,._,~· . : 
. . . 

'I ". 
·. , .' ,,! 

Mr. David Kelly 
Enforcement Division 
U.S. Dept. of Jus tice 
550 11th Street , N.W. 
Washington, D. C. 20530 

. Dear Mr. Kelly: 

November 12, 1975 

. . 

DOCKETED 

NOV 1 rf ·i~t ') 

ClVll .. RIGHTS 

I have enclosed for your records a. 
lette r I have sent to the Open Housing Center re­
garding a· .number of our bui ldings located in the 
Jamaica Estates area . 

I f you have any questions re gar ding 
thi~ co rrespondence , kind ly do not .hesitate to call 
me. I am usual ly out in the field in the mornings 
but I can be reached in my office any day after 
3 P.M. 

IE/lwj/. 
EncV. 

Sincer ely vours 
(b)(7)(C) 
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1300 AVENUe: 7. BROOli \t , N. Y, 11 223 SHE:f;:PSHE:AD 3-44C" 
, I '•, 

November 11, 1~75 

l(b)(?)(C) I . 
Open Hous i ng Center of the 

National Urban League · 
150 Fifth ·Avenue · 
New York, N.Y. 10011 

·Dear l(b)(?)(C) 

I am writing to inform you that effective 
November 15, 1975, Kraham Leasing Corp., 120-60 
Queens Boulevard ,Kew Gardens, ~.Y., Will be the 
exclusive renting agents for our Jamaica Estates 
properties - namel y t he foll owing: 

~ Be1cres t Hall, Clyde Hall, Coronet Hall, 
~dgerton Ih:.ll, Hi gh:L ~mde·r Ilall, Saxony 
rtall, Sus~cx Hall~ Wexford Hall , Winston 
Hall and Wil shire Hall . 

I therefore suggest yo u send all of your 
prospect ive clients direct ly to the Kraham offices 
where they \.,ril l be interviewed and escorted to our 
h ., d' . . . _ 1_n_ _ 1ngs . 

Th~re will be one -half month rental fee 
bor ne by the prospective t .enant and we are r esponsible 
f or the other half month rent to Kraham for every 
c ompl eted transact ion. 

If you have any fu rther questions J do not 
hesi t ate t o call. 

Sin&ere"ly 1 

I ' 
r b)(7)(C) 

IE/ l w 

- --··- ······ 



TRUMR::~~OI'NSTRUCTION COMPANY 
B~OOKL..YN, N. Y. 1t223 SHEEPSHEAO 3-4400 

.:;: 

Mr. David Kelly 
Enforcement Divisfuon 
u.s. Dept. of Justice 
550 11th Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20530 

Dear Mr. Kelly: 

November 12, 1975 

D<)CKE .. fEt) 

NOV 1 'l t}l ~) 

CIVIL. R.IGHTS 

I have enclosed for your records a 
letter I have sent to the Open Housing Center re­
garding a number of our huildings located in the 
Jamaica Estates area. 

If you have any questions regarding 
this correspondence, kindly do not hesitate to call 
me. I am usually out. in the field in the mornings 
but I can be reached in my office any day after 
3 P.M. 

IE/lw/'~ 
Encl./. 

Sincerely yours, 
rb)(7)(C) 
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'T RUIVtP CONS-rR.lJCT ION 
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C O f'v,, · A NY 
.. -·---·-------1300. AVENI,'E :Z l3HO,OKL Y N, N, Y. f f223 S HI::EPSI-IE':AO 3-4400 

.• · . 

November 11, 1975 

l(b)(7)(C) 
Open Hous ing Center of t h e 

National Urban League 
150 F ifth A'ltenue 
New York, ~.Y. 10011 

. Dear l<b)(7)(C) 

I am writing to inform you that effective 
November 15, 1975, Kraham Leasing Corp . , 120-60 
Queens Boulevard, Kew Gardens, N.Y., will be the 
exclusive renting agents for our Jamai ca Estates 
properties - namely the follO\d:ng: 

.J Belcrest Ha l l , ·Clyde Hal l , Coronet Hall ,. 
·!~dgerton ~~al l, Hi ghlandeJ· ll al l, Saxony 
Hall~ Sus~ex Hall ) Wexford Hal l , Winston 
Hall and Wilshire Hall . 

I therefore suggest you send all of your 
prospective clients di r ectl y to · the K:raham offices 
where they will be interv i ewed anJ escort ed to our 
bui 1 d i ngs . ' 

There will be one-- half month r ental fee 
borne by the prospective tenant and we are responsible 
£or t he other half month r ent to Kraham f or every 
compl e t ed transaction . 

.. 
I f y ou have any further questions , do not 

hesitate to cal l. 

' IE/lw 

Sincere1y . 
l'b)(7)(C) 

:I 

:/ 
1 ., 
« 

1 

ti:il f~.~ 

' 

I 

i 
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1'. 11-26-75 

JSP:FES~DFG :emlt 
DJ 175..o)2w28 

Kraham Leasing Corp. 
120•60 Que4lns Boulevard 
Kew G.eardene, N.Y. 11415 

Re: u.s.~, T~ump Management In4., Civil 
MS&R» .. Hi.t.. ~U -~ .. J.~~2. ... . . , ~ - ...... 

Gentlemen: 

We htwe :.t:'40enely been informed that t-ental responsi"" 
bilit~.es for ten apart~nt buildings irt Jamai<Ja B•t~tes, 
N.Y. owned by Trump Manag$mant has baen transferred to 
you~ ~oropany. ~h& United States Qntered into a Consent 
Ord.er with Trump Management in Junlt-., 197 5 whioh settled 
claims made by the Urtited .. $t&te• that Trump ba.d enaaged _!n 
un.la~ful houains disc:::rim.:t.nation. 'that Order, a e()py of 
which is enclosed for your info~mation. imposed certain 
a:ff1rrilat1va obligations Otl. Trump·. Accordingly we have 
.notified nounsel for Trump Management of our obj.ee·tiort:9 to 
th$&G recent ~hanges in rental procedutes and responsibilities. 
A copy of our letter to Mr. Roy Cohn, counsel for Trump, 
1.s also r-tlolo&$d. 

cc: Records 
Chrono 
Goldstein 
Trial File 
Hold 

S1neet'ely, 

J. Stanlay Pottinger 
Assistant Attorney General 

C:tvil Rights Division 

By.: 
Pr~nk E. Schwelb 

Cb.ie·f 
Rousing S$ction 



T. 11-25-75 

.JSP:FES :DFG :cml< 
D.l 175 .. 52•28 

koy M. Cohn, Esq. 
Saxe. Bacon, Bo14n & Manley 
39 E. 68th Street 
New York, New l 01:k 1 <)0 21 

tte: u.s. v. T:tt.utJ.p Man8gement :tn.a .. • Civil 
&!~ .. Nt?~.l.J..£.JJ..~.. , - .... , .... _. ..... 

Dea~ Mr. Cohn: 

Wa are in 'tGCa~.pt of (b)(?)(C) • letter o.f 
November 12, 1975 1.n \-ih:leb (b)( advis$d this offtef'l of ·ll 
substantial ohtUtge in t:hfl rental procedure of Truntp 1 ~& 
.1ru:naictt Estates propertices. A copy of this cor¥'espondenae 
i.t~ enclosed for yot'l~ (.\Onvenietu.~tl .. 

q Afte~ eateful review of tba 0<1naent Order and of 
the first r$pO~te submitted by ~~ defm1dant,we believe, 
at le~st ~.n the ahstmoe of any abow:l.l\3 to the C01'ltrary, that 
the reoently implemen~ed ehanaea are 1nconsi8tent with the 
requirement• of the Order ~d in violation of the Pair 
Housing Aot. 

The impact of the ut!ie of Kraham. as. exclU$ive. r•ntal 
agent ~t tbe affeQted 1~rop.ertiea is that residents of the 
a:ff'edted bu.t1dings are now required to pay ht1lf a;:·,month • 6 rent 
in flddition to what s:Lm~~lat!'·ly situated persona paid previal1.fJly. 
M,orr##tl)Wt' Trump' t4 first coropli$.~e xepor.t disclosas that the 
bu:lldittgs seleoted ·for thaae changed. procedures ax-e the 

cc: Records {/'" 
Chrono 
Goldstein 
Trial l~ile 
Hold 

l<b)(7)(C) I 
Kraham Leasing Corp. 



buildings which attraoted. by f4r the high.ast proportf~OJ.'l of. 
applications from hls.ol{ pcar3ons. In lttd<U.t·ion. the proportd.on 
of completed r•ntals to b).aQ!uJ at th66$ butldings ifl far 
gre4t&:r: tha·n tho .. proportion at othf!r buildings. lt is , of 
oourse, well settle<! that lJ.b:y prooedut."e which tends to deny 
hou.sd:t'lg opportunities to a diiJ.pl'opowtf.OX\t:ltt nt:unber of blQak.a · 
violates the Fai:t' Housing Act in tb.fi ablfl1'lO$ of a $how!.ng 
£>f buaineee nfte$SS~ty. 

Ol furtb.Ei.r concern to us :t.s tht! efft~ce the transfer 
of rentl\l l:eeponsi.b:L1itd.e.s to. Iet'aham may have on the operatton 
of a•rtain pro·viaions Qf the Ord~a~. As l am EJur• you ar• 
aware. the r$spon$ibiliet~s tmpoS$4 by the Orde~ and by th• 
Fair llmudng A<.tt • at:.e non ... dttlegabl$,. &nd trump may not av~id 
its obligll.ti;ons under the Order by d.el\tgatina. rental 
respontd.bilit:les to Krtiutm. A11 of thG obligations iulptJSed 
by tb.l\ O~d.er~ 1U4lud1ng :t:eeord-kaepint;11 'l!''llporting and th~ right 
of the United St..~ttaa to inspect t'ecords, tlOW 4pply- •qually 
to Kt'$'\6\m L~atd.ttg~ as agent off Trump Matutf.;$tllet:1t. with rGspact 
to the. t:Gn bt.d.l.dings for which RrabiUD h~& rental t'G$ponllild.lit!e$. 
It :ls tbe obligation of 'frump uni&l? the Orde1: to •nsut'~ that 
Kt:ahwn carrl.es out the3& raeponstbil"tties. 

Aoco:rd:tngly, plJr&uant to P-.z·agraph lX of the Censent 
Order, we hare.by notify you, as counsel for 't:t\llnp Managernent 11 

that we bslie~e these n•w rental p~ooedures a~e in violation 
of til$ Consent Orde:t. The Ot>d.$~ afford• th~ defendan·t ftfte6n 
days from nct!~e oi! th({! eornpla:lnt to rsspend. to such notto•.­
Acco):dingly, we requ~st ~ rtU!porule wit:ld.n fi£tGen days 11 and 
r~qt1$St that it iu.olude the fol1ow1ns;r 

1. WbtAte.'VfJlt' ehowb13 of bu&:f.nes!'ll neo~s&ity or justi:f'i ... 
~at1tlll wich Tli'ump may ca.:~• tt) n1ake fo:Jr the adopt ton of px-ogedu:ttes 
which, whatever tbeir motivation, ad.ve·cs•1y affaot a dispropol:'-. 
ticnate nwnber of black persona. tf you do not agree that a. 
d:lsp:t-opo~tiOn$te numb$~ of b1aoka tat"~ aff(ll(itcMl t pl•ase provtde. 
tlle poundeJ fo~ a aonta:ary content~-on. 

; -· i 
i 

I 



... 3 .. 

2. 'l'he ba&is on :which the. Jamaiaa. build.inge wen:e 
f!<!lleO.ttad.~ for the new procedures ~ 

3. A de&ot-i-pti.on of a1l seeps wh:loh Trumr;· Managemetlt 
ha$ taken to assu~$ that Kr·abam l.ulfil1s :U~JS obligations in 
eonform~ae with the r~qui~ementa of the Order and of the 
Fair Noustna Act. 

4. A full $hawing tha·t Kraham baa been made awa~e 
of tt$ obligations, a$ Trump'" agent, under the ~4•~~ 
including 1.ts t:fl8pon$1b111ty to nud.nta:ln J:"ecorda, make 
repo-rt:B ~ an,d kaep reeords available for inrtp$Ction lly the 
United States, 

We would aleo appreaia.te it if you could forward 
to us a copy of the eontli1a~t between Tt'Wnp ~n1.1getnent and 
~abatt\ Leasing. Any additional in!Drtllat1.on -whtch you may 
have r«aarding th• transfer t'Jf l:ental r-eaponsib:11£ties to 
Kraham 1Vill be h$lpful. w~ look. ton7a:~td to fl p1"ompt t'tl.tlipGnae 
so that thts matter may be ~&solved 01~editiouely. In the 
absen<aa of ptompt. $gra41tm&nt. ·we will., of oo\trae., have the 
~asp0naibility to t~ke whatever aonion is n$ees&•~Y to ensure 
full oompliantle ·with th~ Oou1t'tl' s Or.dctr and with t:be Jair 
l:It3tttling Act. 

Thank you for you~ eons!d»~ation tn thi$ matter. 

co : l<b)(?)(C) I 
Krah~Un Leasing Gorp •. 

Sin~erely., 

J. Stanley Pottinger 
Afu~istant Attoltney Genet>al 

Civil Rights nt~ision 

Jly : 
frAnk B. Scb.welb 

Chief 
Housing ScCJtion 
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120·60 QUEI;:NS BOULEVARD 

fOPP. BORO HALLI 

KEW GARDENS, L. 1., 11415 
( 

United States Dept. Of Justice 
J. Stanley Pottinger 
Assistant A1:torney Genera l 
Civil Rights Division 

l-\ tt: Frank E. Schwe lb 
Chief 

Hous ing Sect ion 
OEC 1 C 

Re: U. S. v. '.£'rump Management Inc., Ci.vil 
Action No. 73 C 1529 

Dear Mx. Schwelb, 

"-~ We hav0 rec~mtly been retaine<J for the ·the :r:ental responsibilities 
.,\~""r of ten apartment bu .ilcU.ngs in Jamaica Esta·tBs O\vned by the •rrum.p · 

Manaqement . 

We were unaware of the terms of the Consen·t Order between tpe 
u. S. Govt. ~ and the Trump Mgt., entered into in June of 75 . 

We are now in receipt of a copy of that order. 

In as much as the united s·tates Departmen·t of .1ustice feels that 
our net~ pos.ition with Trump Mg·t., is contrary to the terms of the 
consent. order enterer1 into betwE=,en 'I.'rump Mgt. ann the U. S _ Govt ~, we 
ax:e taking steps to null and void this a~rreement . 

P l ease .be aCivised that rJ!e have never discriminated against any 
persons , and Trump Mgt:., has nev~r. advis(;~d us to do otherw1.se .. 

-" & 'H'"I . lH:. (, ~]l I ,-; b 

Sincerely, 

e~~ ?u&t---,..r" 

Kraham Leasi.ng Corp. 
Sam Miller Pre s. 

· PrilP~::fr-%n~fr' -a,. 
,'24 oEC 9 ·ms / 

.. I~. 

I R.A.o. . .... ~;__D 
-·--···crv~~~'?~· D!I.· __ _ ........ . --
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united State Dept~ of Justice 
wash ington, D.c. 20530 

J. Stanley Pottinger 
Assistant Attorne y Ge neral 

Ci vil Rights Division 

Atte Frank E . Schv-relb 

Ch-ief 
·. Housing · Sect ·icn · 

.. -, 
-~ 

- .........._... 



JOHf\ GODFR!::Y SAXE: 11909·1053) 

fiOGE:RS H. BACON 11919-,geZI 

ROY M. COHN 

CANIF.:l .;. DRISCOLL 

MICHAEL ROSEN 

JOHN F. LANG 

Uil'llll&b & '• 

1 ' • o:• .. : ·• ': 99 EAST 68'~'" STRER'f l, ·d ,:d ... 
NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10021 

.. ,. : L .. ::. ·· .. ~ •. · ~ . 
(212) 471!·1400 

CABL"-: SAXUI'I 

December 5, 1975 

Frank Schwelb, Esq. 
Chief, Housing section 
united States Department of Justice 
Civil Rights Division 
Washington, D.C. 20530 

Re: JSP:FES:DFG:cmk 
DJ 175-52-28 

DEC 9 1975 

u.s. v. Trump Management Inc., 
Civil Action No. 73 C 1529 

Dear Frank: 

I have your letter of November 28, 1975, reference 
l<ra.ham. I see nothing in the arrangement that is anything 
other than routine and proper, nor do I note one single fact 
you allege that constituted any violation of the consent 
order. 

Nevertheless, since you have raised the questionr 
I shall certainly look into the matter and report back to 
you. l am leaving for the holidays shortly, and probably 
cannot get back to you with all the answers you request 
until after my return - but I'll do the best I can. 

Best wishes for the coming year. 

Sincerely,~- J 

J%.!11Cft/I-
Roy M. Cohn · 

sb 
cc: l<b)(7)(C) I 

Kraham Leasing Corp. 



OEG 1819'15 
T. 12/17/75 
JSP tJ!ES : DTK :.gms 
DJ 1'1S-S2 ... 2S . 

cc: 

l(b)(7)(C) 

Trump Management Agency 
2611. Wtu-.t Second Street 
B~ooklynt N.Y. 11223 

Re~ United States v. Fred trUMp, et al 
~~~t.l ,~et£2n .. l!o~. 73 P .• l~29 .. . ,., .. 

Dear j<b)(7)(C) 

This 1a in reference to your letter dated -October 
3• 1975t eo.ncGmt.ng the three alleged complaints against 
Trump1::Management. 

In an effort for us to c~~~lete our !nv$et1gation we 
would like to re uast certaln additional information ~oncern• 
ing the (b)(7)(C) ind. d•nt. wh·teh is as follows a 

1. The nlUlle of the agent at Kraham Realty who 
took a prospeetf.va applicant to tlte Wtlshf.re Apartlmtnts to 
put a .~&posit Qf #7FT! • 

2. '!he n6me and lAst kn~wn address of the prospective 
applicant who put a deposit on #7Ff. 

3. ·the rwne of the peraon who l<b)(?)(C) I allegedly 
spoke to eonC'..e~1~8 the avfitlabllity of apartme-nts 17G .and 7ft • 

I _......, .•... --· 
Records .. 
Chrono 
File 
David 

...•. ~~' . 

Mr. Roy M. Cohn 
Hold 



We look fo:rward to rec•tving this information within 
. 21 days. Thank you for your: cooper•tion. 

_ .............. -. 

• 

a.tta:ee,;ely t 

J. Stanl.ey l:Jottlnger 
Ass1•t.nt Attorney GeQ•ral 

ctvll lU.gbta Di*uton 

David 1. kelley 
,Attorney 

Houai"ftg Section 



T" 1-5-76 

JSP:FESrDFG:cmk 
l),.J 17!) ... 52-28 

Mr. Sam Miller, President 
Kraham tAaas:tng Co-rp. 
120•60 Queens Boule~~rd 
Kew Ga~dana, N.Y ~ 11415 

B.e : U • S • v, Trump Management, lnc • , C 1 vil 
bAS.f..2!l N:o J-.7..,3 Q •. l~ 2.9 -·. . • • , • ...... 

Dear Mr. Miller~. 

We are in reco1.pt of your recent l$tter. concerning 
our prtor inquiry with reepeot to !U:'aham LaaBings rental 
res pons i.biltties for apartntent bui.ld:lrtga :ln J $lla.:l.o~, N .. Y. 
ownad. and managed by TI:ump Management, Inc.. Thank you 
for your prompt reply. 

In your lette:t you indiCililt:e that Krahs.rn L~t:UI ;Lng 
f.Ei taking steps to "'null and voidu the rental agreGment 
with Trt.1mp Mcttlagmment. To as· sure that tberf) will be no 
misunderstand!.ng, l'P.Y letter of Novernbar 28, 19'15 was to 
:J.nf'onn l(.raham that the United States was objecting to changes 
in rental procedures which had be•n fully set out in the 
Consent Order. I t. was not intended to persuade you to 
taka steps t o nullify your agreement. Howev~r~ since we 
have not ha~rrd fron1 you. ainee your December .1, 197.5. letter , 
we would appreciate being advised as to the status of 
your sgreeme1.1t with Trump Management. Inc .. \) wheth<i.\r Kraham 
Leastn.g still fulfills rental respons:tb1lities for any 

cc: Records~,.. 

Chrono 
Goldstein 
Trial File . 
Hold 



tt'Ump Management bu:l.ld1ngs ., and if K~abam, Leasing still. 
pe~fo~ms such rental responaibilitiGs, the specific 
l.."enta1. procedu.rea be:l.ng implemented for Trump bttildi.ngs. 

Th.an.k yOt.'l for your continued cooperation in tbis 
matter. X lockfoh11'ti to h••l:'int ft-om you at you't ea~li•st 

poat•tt>le aonv4tntence. 
SinceJ::ely, 

J~ Stanley l-ottinger 
Assistant Atto~n$y General 

Civtl R.ights l>:J.vision 

By: 
Frank E. S«3hwelb 

Ch1e.1! 

f.. :: .~:·,·... . Ho-usin.g Saotion 

~o: Roy Cohn, Esq. 



TRUMP MANAGEMENT, INc. 
2ett WEST 2ND STREET 

BFIOOKLYN, N, Y, 112.23 

SH 3-8030 

January 12, 1976 

David T. Kell~y,Esq. 
Enforcement Unit - Open Housing 
Civil Rights Division 
U.S. Department of Justice 
550 11th Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20530 

Dear·Mr. Kelly: 

Pursuant to the Consent Order Jated June 
10~ 1975, we are hereby forwarding our Second Report 
to your office containing the following: 

IE/lw 
Encl. 

1. Reports of all required information. 

2. Copies of new employees signed 
statements. 

3. All necessary correspondence 
relating to the Consent Order. 

4. Copies of monthly ads. 

5. Copies of all weekly vacancy lists 
previously submitted to Open Housing. 

Very truly yours, 

l(b)(7)(C) 



"tRUMP MANAGEMENT, INC. 
2. 6 f I W EST 2 N D 5 T R E E T ju1 /5-

lll~ 
BROO KLYN, N, Y. 1122S 

SH 3·8030 

January 12 , 1976 

David T. Kell ey, Rsq. DOCKETED F.nforcement Unit - Hou s ing Section 
Ci vil Right s Div ision 

J /. 
~~ 1 t~· . ~. ''(.' .\ !' \,i 'It) •' ; : u.s. Department of Justice 

550 11th Str eet , N.W. 
Wa shington, D.r.. 20530 

f. ' . .... t il" . , 

CIVIl.. RIGHTS 

Dear Ytr . Kell ey : 

This is in r eply to your letter of December 
18, 1975 wherein you re~uested certain additional infor­
mation concerning the l<b_ 7)(C) )(b)(7) I ma tter. 

1. Kraham Realty was unable to furnish 
our office with the name of their agent 
who took t he prospective applicant to the 
Wilshire Apt s. , inasmuch as they employ 
approximately 15 renta l agents on t heir 
s taff and experience quito a turnover in 
personnel. They did send us a leasing 
agreement wi th the initial date th e 
prospective applicant. came in to see Apt. 
7FF (copy enclosed) . 

2 . The name and last known addr es s of the 
prospective applicant was a.;.l<b...:.).;..(7.:..)(:....C.:..) ______ __. 

l<b)(7)(C) I 
3 . (b)(7)(C) Super in tend en t a t the 
Wilshire said spoke to a rent al agent 
at Kraham Realty who answered the hone. 

l(b)(7)(C) I d i d not ask the agent b name 
nor does l<b)(l recall the name. (b) mere ly 
asked a ques tion and was given a r esponse 
by this agent . 

I s incerely hope the above infor mation will 
be of some a ss iitance t o you . 

1·[·- S:-:TI.~_:J)?_ .. 
>EPMn .-1' nr J H ·~ ncr: 1 n 

Very truly yours, , 1 

(b)(7)(C) lS '! HT.1 

ID/lw 

JAN 161976 

l 
! 
·I 

I 
l .I 
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i KRAHAM tEASING 212/ll 4-9004 'J . 
. ! 120-60 OtJEENS BLVD. ;l 
··! ( KI':Yi GARDENS, N.Y. .. .J 
i . _, . / -~ 

i 0 t j 

I N:~E?-· -- I-I - __ ,_ · - .. _ .. _J. -~ 
HOW MANY IN FAMILY __ __;_:.._:: .. .::_, PETS -- -~-- 1 

I HOME TELEPHONE -~ .......... _____ -~ ·-·-- ................ ·~ 
1 HOME ADDRESS 1J:;;~r _ _ _[ -·--j -l 
i BUSINESS T.El.EP·HONEw == WW.t»iln.., ·--~~---- __ i 

I WHAT SIZE APT. - .. . . - ... ·• ' . - -·- l 
l OCCUI1AN.CV DATE --. f ;, - . ...,..-ee., ·e-.- .. liiRSO 1"1 Mbli M ...... .._.,.... Ot -· .. _, I 

. . ·' . " . ' . . .·: . ; . 1 
f APPROXIMATE RENTAL ---~----·--· -----·--··- ·J 
t -_-.3 f' ·'' ... ~ 
f \ .. -· REMARKS 1 
J _,___,.._...._..._.,,.,._.., .. n-..·-----~-----• __ ....., .... __ ,. -----·~~---•-•--=------11 .,...,,.....,.P'-t' ... *M ·1 

t t 
t. •l ['· • ~IIWQOINd e i&l --~-- .. !LM~-· a£J ___ _,_.,._ .................... _ .... ____ ----.. -·v.-----~------..,.,_ .... __ A_m_ ..... --~~.-~_.,_ 
f • f • , ' • •. • ,' I '. • •' ,,. •• ~ 
I . '.t : ' ' ~ ~ .. !:.':. ~ ·~" . .. / KRAHAM LEASING CORP. '! . 
~ i REAL ESTATE BRO'<.ERS : 
I i ._·I 

t • 
~ THIS WILL CONFIRM OUR AGREEMENT THAT KRAHAM LEASING CORPOHA TION '1 

f REPRESENTit'-lG THE UNDERSIGNED AS BROKERS FOR THE PURPOSE OF LEASING l I If\! THE CAPII.ONED BUILDINGS. SHALL BE COMPE:-.ISATED IN THE AMOUNT . 't 
f. . OF .. -.- ·-·--AS IF AND WHEN LEASEHOLD AGHEEMENT IS CONSUMMATED. 

1 
l. ~IGNEO'---=-.. -·· .. -----~--··-------- ., 

!:· .. ·.. APTS. SHOWN ·-
1 

. •• 

1 

: [~.:·>::. .... DATE-------- 1 
• I' I : • . j . . .. / l ' I . • ·, ·' • ·, •· . . ,' ,. .• •·, .• •. ~ .. ~<.' •..• ••• .·.·. !· / ... ~· ... : ..... · .. .t :" ... ·c ...... ~.(:.·(.t .... .r. ... · t .... <·· . ..~:'.·V,_... .·. ·.... (. . -

I .f':.r"'--.- . . . . . l. 
\'o ~ • • 

b :~; .. ,,)::f:c~.,':,Li~~:·:iJ~f!.i~i~~. :,:•<.,.~t~.JL: ~.;i.;{,L.L;:di•;",.~ 
. . 

... -
··· .. 

·•. 

:I 
•i 

I 

;: 

1 

\ 
! 
•' 

·~ 

' ... J 
r 

... 

• t 
I 
r 



mrump ~mtgentent J'.s~n~ 
2611 WEST SECOND STREET 

B.llOOKLYN. N . Y. 11223 

~· 

E)~ ;..~··.~t .. :. :~~ ~ :.;r· 
R ·.:/.£. t ~: .:-.. ' r..: 

.MAi·~ ::,CL: _.; 5; n 
<::!1C 

L: ·.~·.; ~.:: T~.;~ :} ~·~ .. _;,_:; ; '.: 

;~:~~~;·;. :~~~~~j 
' ~"'· o • L 'J ., 4 • .. ~~ ~ • 

\ , __ ~;_ .''_/,{~?-~:;-~ =· - ~ ··~_j 

David T. Kelley, Esq. 
Enforcement Unit - Open Housing Civil Rights Divis i on 
U.S. Department of Justi.ce 
550 11th Street, ~.w. 
Washington, D.C. 20530 

....... . .............. ··- ... -· ·-. - ..... . .. ... --
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120.60 QUEENS BOULEVARD 

J.~N 16 10 3Q M1 t 76 ( 01"1". BO AO HALL) 

l..' tJ. (. ~~.;· FJ ~ _-,, 'F KEW GARDENS, L. J. , 1141!5 
Nr. ;r ;;;·,-

1 
·· .. ... .. , ., 

Mr. Frank E. Schwelb,. 
Chief Housin9 Section 
united States Dept. of JUstice 
Washington, D.C. 20530 

RE: JSP:FESsDEF:CMK 
DJ 175-52-28 

Dear Sir: 

January 13th, 1976 

LIGGETT 4·9004 

DOCKETF. .. ) 

.I A 1\1 1 9 r. ... ·~r 

CIVIL. RIGHTS 

Please be advised that in our previous letter we referred to the 
voiding of a rental contract we had entered into with The Trump 
Organization. We interpreted your letter to us as indication that 
our "exclusive" renting rights in the Trump Buildings was contrary 
to your current agreement between ymr selves an.d. the Trump· Organization. 

We are continuing to act as independent Real Estate Brokers servicing 
the Trump Account. We receive an up-to-date weekly availability list 
from the Trump Organization and this list is incorporated into our 
overall list of available apartments to be rented in this area. 

i~ 
r;'\~\~ 

SM:pp 0-C{ 

\~_,t;'V 

Respectfully, 

RRAHAM LEASING CORP • 

z~~~ 
.,_/. Sam Miller 

President 

.JAN 19 19lo 
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United States De pt .. of Justice 
Washington, D.C. 20530 
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TRUMP MANAGEMENT, INc. 
; . ~~~~r~elt1 WEST 2ND STREET 
d ·.:c :.1'1 \J BROOKLYN, N. Y, 11223 

·,1L .. SH 3·8030 
;.! .... 

January 16, 1976 

David T. Kelley, Esq. 
Enforcement Unit - Open Housing 
Civil Rights Division 
U.S. Department of Justice 
550 11th Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 

Dear Mr. Kelley: 

CIVlL HlGHn:: .. 

In reference to our conversation yesterday, 
I am enclosing for your record~ a complete list of Trump 
huildings with the number of apartments in each building. 

With respect to the five (5) alleged violations 
mentioned in your letter of January 12, 1976, I am glad they 
were resolved to your complete satisfaction over the phone, 
based on my explanations of the items in question. 

IE/.hr // 
Encly 
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v~ ~~ &c~~n/, 9~ 
JAti !. \ \0 55 fiT:\ '7639 :t:MJT 68'"' S TREET 

.. N.EW YORI<, NEW YORK 10021 ,. . .. , .... : ·. · .:.: .,. , . L 
JCHN GODFF! E.Y SAXE II9CIF!:t.~l . 1 . ·,·.: · •. ; ; ;· 
ROGE:RS H . 9ACON (191e-196Zl : ·~ · ' ! i,. 

(212) 472·1400 

CAB .E: SAXUM 

ROY M. CON N 

DAN EL .J. D RISCOLL 

MIC HAE:.. RCSEN 

JOHN F. LANG 

David T. Kelley , Esq. 
Housing Section 
United States Department 
Washington, D.C. 20530 

J anuary 19, 1976 

of Justice 

Re: u.s. v. Fred c. Trump, et al., 
Civil Action No. 73 C 1529 

Dear Mr. Kelley: 

TMOMAS A. BoLAN 
COU N SEL 

I have sent a copy of your letter over to the 
Trump organization, and I am sure they will be sending 
rne their comments on the various inquiries you pose. 

We will try to reply soon after my return from 
abroad. 

Sincerely, 

!~ /M· Lf£w/4+ 
Roy M. Cohn 

sb 

JAN 2 2 1976 
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T. 1·29•76 

F'[:q 
f.: t . 

JSPt11BS dJHKJomk 
DJ 175 .. 52-28 

M.r. Sam Mi.lle:r, Presi.dent: 
Kreiliam Lea.sing. Corp. 
120"60 Queens Boulevard 
Ke-~ Gardens, N. Y, 1l1tl5 ,..p 

'1- (J 
'i.D --·1. 

\ ~~ 
U .. $ • v. 'rl'Uinp Mgt. It\0,. , 

Q!v.l\..,!'1~-~~.~ ..7~':'.1:.'~~ 
~ . . l/z Dam: Mr ~ Millar; 

We a1.·~ in r61of!Jiipt of your let t-ar of January 13 • 
and fe}.lr that you have miseed tha impoatu of our t,revious 
letters. 

Aa my letter of November 28~ 1.915 :tndicat:ed, 
Trump Mana.g~1nent , ltlaorpor.ated :f..s bound. by ehe. terms 
of a consent ct:d$-r, whf.eh is entet:ed in the Uni.ted States 
Distr:Lot Court for the E4atert1 Dist.r:f.<tt of Nm-1 York, Tbis 
order carefully spells out what rental proeedt.t"C(!$ 'I'~untp 
Managem.~1'1t itnd its :.tg$nts. a:t:G reqt.tired to follow in the 
l$aa1.ug of its apal:'tments. The responsibil1ti$S imposed 
by ehis order cannot be avoidad by a d.elege.tion of authority, 
and th<9t'efore, al.l of the obligations imposed by the order, 
inolud!.ng reeord ... lte&ping, reporting, .tl;nd. th~ tight of the 
United St.tttee to f.nape-ot reool!'ds, ·now <:!.pply to ba.hMt LeaS'ing; 
as an E.\gent of Tn:unp Matlittg4lment t f.le we 11 as t:o Ttump. Of 
course~ thi$ obtigat:i.on would apply only to the t$n Truntp 
bt.d.ldings which l<rahe.m has li.S'tingl for. 

ce: Records ·· -.--·' 
Chrono 
iEa-J:t!et\DQXJl ? 0 L..., />rC..·~ 
Trial File 
Cohn 

l(b)(7)(C) 

Hold 



In l.:taht of the above. we r$1t.etate our previous 
r equeet for the sp•~1f1.~ X'Qtt~al. .procedures that tt:t&· being 
implementc:Jd for: Tr.ump buildings. We. aseume thtlt trwnp 
has made you aware of its obligations und&t: tne Order. and 
your responsibility to maintain records, make repor.te , and 
k$ep recot<ds available for inspection by tho Untted States. 
lf you have ~ny questions r~latit1g to your ob>l.igat1ons 
under the deo~ee as ~1n agent of Trump Management, WQ will 
be t> l0aead to anewet- tnern A 

We 'Would approc:tate your p:roviding us with th0 
in£o1"1ilat:lort t:eque.stad in thi.5 l.tltte:~r pl:otnptly. 

Thank you for your coopQrat:l,on in thi·t mattlllr .. 

Sinoerel.y, 

J. Stanley :Pottinger 
Assistann Attorney Genera.l 

Civil. lU.ght& Dirl$ion 

Byt 
Frank E. Sehw$lb 

Cbi.e f 
Housing Sectf.o.n 



LIGGETT 4-9004 

·' . 

120-60 QUEENS BOULEVARD 

') 
<\ct) \ ,. 

\- · 
\ .. · 

IOPP. BORO HALL) 

KEW GARDENS, L. 1., 11415 

Mr. Frank E. Schwelb 
Chief Housing Section 
United States Dept. of Justice 
washingtong o.c. 20530 

u.s. vs Trump Mgmt. Corp. 
Civil action No 73C-l529 

ear Mr . Schwelb: 

February 9, 1976 

·c;: t l ''1.1 

In response to your letter of February 2nd, 1976t I have ena:losed ~. ~:~ 

NOPY of one of the Ten (10) charts we maintain and submit to~theJ ·'::;~~ 

'y-{:f~'Trump Mgmt ,. corp. on a monthly basis. ~:~ ~<V ,~~~~ 

1\\\l In addition to these forms, we have been instructed to indicate "if.n 'f.::~ 
each application taken for an apartment, the race o f the applica~. ~ 

We maintain duplicate copies of all these records, they are available 

in our office at all times . 

Please advise me at once if there are any additional records you 

require of our ~ffice and they will be i nstituted i~ed,tately~ 

I 
SM:ppj 
Enclj 

Sincerely, 

KRAHAM :r.JnASING CORP. 

S~-~~~.L~ 
Sam Miller 
President 

- ~· . -
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T. 2/10/76 
JSP ~ FES : tYrK; gmil 
l)J 175*-52 ·28 

cc: 

l(b)(7)(C) 

Trump Ma~ag~nt Inc. 
2611 West 2nd St~~et 
Bt'Ook.lyna Ne\)1 !ork 11323 

a~: Uilited Stat.ee v. Fred 0. Trump) et al., 
P,.i:Y~l+~,Ac~t!n ~~·q .~ ,,1~~ ~c~~~~!! .,,,tMA.._ .. ~ ..... -.d • • •• •• 

Dear l<b)(7)(C) 

This l-etter ts to confirm. ott'C telephon., convereations 
of January 16. 1976 and Februa:ry 6, 1976 ~ud tmr receipt of 
your lQ'tter of Jant'lal!y 16; 1.9'76. As you will recall in 
t:b.is Departnt$.nt t s lettGr dated Janua~y 12, 1.976 • we lutd 
tnqu1J;@d r.ega~d:Lng several matt$J:fJ. r•l4ted to the above ... 
captioned defortda.nt 's fb:st ~oroplitlnce report:. Based on 
our telepbcne conversation& on the a.bov• de.tes and your 
letter of January 16, 1976,. t beli$Ve that ttl.~ f:nformation 
about 'tthich WEt had orf.tinal.ly 1nqubtet.1 lut.s now b$en obtain~d. 

I appreo:La:te your p~ompt attention to out\' inquiry. 

Records~ 
Chrono 
File 
David 
Mr. Roy c. Cohn 
Hold 

BLnaQrely. 

J·, Stanl~y Pottinger 
Aasistant Attorney General 

Civil Rights Dtv'i.sion 

David T4 l{Qlley 
Attort1.ey 

Housing Section 



~ Ta 3/15/76 

JSP t:FES;D.G:ey.ut 
DJ 175.·,2·23 

Mr ~· R.obel!e Claddi&r 
~· r~~d foundat~on 
320 ~~ 43 St~~•t 
lew 'Yo:rk., Hfw Yotk 10017 

Dear Mr.. Chandler: 

.'· 

l • wr1tiq to yw iu re:fereue to Jetcy Hoebar t a ~e· 
que•~ that the Opea l'loutif.q C.ter receiv• s aranu 1~ the 'ford 
JQUtulation ~ ord•r to fur~r p.u~au• ita wor.k ta. tbe f19ld of 
fair ·hou.ting aad. initiate • il\W)V•tive pros~ ta. 'the ar•a of 
so diturttlmb\atloa i• htlUf1q. l'he· Op&t'l ittMitq Caator haa bem 
most heipful tn al.diq :1-. the.· {mpleutttatlOA of tl\11 Depal"~t's 
res.,.wnud;;'bilttiee unde!t the l'at.r Heuaifta Aot of 1968, 4nd •r •~ 
pdtion of ita A4.t1ntt•e ,e:rti.4Ula.rly itl the area of ••x dlB• 
erUd:naticm. ~14 tn:m:t:ribut• •estautla11y t:o equal hwei\\1 
opportua1ty. 

Uader. the l'ai~ B.o.u•flll Act of 1948., tba Attomoy &alaY4l 
ka• the BUthottt.y to taka a.ppro;n:U.te action• inc1udial the 
f.att'tit\lttoa. of Coure a:ctioa~ if he has reuc.mahle caue to 
belt•• that any p4u:soa o~ &~ of peY•o.•a h•• asapd itt a 
pet:tem ·"t'!' p~$ct1ot of d18-crtrtdt.ati.Oll on aoGouat of race, ••tor • 
re liat.ott* te)t or aautoaal orta:t• ~ tlunt ay g~oup of pe:tsO'l'l$ 
ruaa bel\\ d•nle.d ~riatt:t• aecurelt to t~ by the Aet. ad .. b 
denial r-.1taa an inu.. sf purat pub11¢ taportaae.a,. Sioe the 
rat:r ltw.s!Jal A<~t hal beeOld effff\ltive. the ,Justice :Oepe~t. 
hatJ £t.1ed over: 200 filii' kouaiq lewnf.te q•1ust $0!:$ than son 
defeadntut .. 

1Wo of the met important cow:t 8\ttta bxowght hy the 
United s·t•t•• un.G•r die Fair Hwtlua Aat have be.eo apiutt tari.\jott 
lqd1$rd• tu Hew Yo1-k. Cit;y,. •ach. of w. ttotttr.Gla owr to .. ooo 

cc: ~ecords 
Chrono 
Goldstein 
Trial File 
Ms. Hoeber 

. I 



rental alte. 'l'h• ftt:•t.a lll&l!s, f~!,l:l v .. ,Li6L!.I"'¥..Jlb,, • .,a., c ... .A. Mo. 70•C~964 (1-D.- N.Y. cbatta•d tU 1:. ra · Oqtat"" 
zation wt,th »atee:ttD:111 prHpective tenatt to put1cu1ar btttl;).o. 
tnp aloas reeta·l 1'iau. · fte ea-H· ••• ttaa<t. 1a la~ge p.art. • 
1nforntae ... pr.oviuvad • tltt.• D•par~t bJ M1* U.ber•a opuatl<m 
with l.~rd to tlft\ ~ .. tenc,tte of~ .114t. app1ieata ftJr apawt~ 
ment·a «Ad ot '*cbeeke.r*'' 3Ud .. tt~at:er•· ~174 weed t&· dete'l'Uliue 
whether Life a.alty plt•~ticed di$·c'r1t~waeitm. ~1• cGH •• , 
aettled by thlll et\CJ:)' •f :a «'eoueat dacn:ee" pt"Ol.d.hitlq dtserf.ld.• 
nation by. Llf• .lealt7 cd 41;-.eet.tq ·t- <lela~• to tau un­
u•ually ~r6heMiw •t• to ~ct the effect• of pa.•t df.l• 
crbtd.natioa,. 1Mlud1ft& pr.ovutOl\ fO-r • fitlim4ta1 tnc•at;f.ve for 
l>14ck &Jl4 Pu•rto tieaa ~• ~o- move 10 pr••t••ly whtu buiU· 
t-aa f~ ~b t'My had aUqedly IHHm. e~rad ftay • . Aa a .._.alt 
of ttt.t dec;r.r-.e1 ad it• .tub!lequut \tt::f.ltzattoa bY'. tke Open Houaing 
C.tet', the.r• wa• a •ubar:ftl:lal -,:1•• i.• tho ~·~ Gf bla(llb sad 
Puert-o lic·•na wlto applied &r S'd.d wre Atlsitt«d to :c:a•it!acy i\Q 
~frak bt.ttldi111•·. Mo.nova:r', ·the pBrc•t•• of ·uw black auc~. 
ruen~:t l1.~an ttnaftt« who r.atad apa;ttt-.te in pae:r•11y t\tbtt~" 
huil.di•P r0•e f.~.,m 6ft tfttdlftifta•et oae te dao•t •~•ctly · JOI. 
The deer~ w4• ott• ol the tno:•t fto•sslul MeUred ,,. «u lhlited 
state#1 atd the O,.n lou- CeM•r'• CGilbt.buticm. t:a that: suoeeaa 
wa.a ~J110f111cat. 

f.ha .dcoad l'djor: e••• ol:o~p·t bJ dl4'J Uattttd States laJ:gely 
• the h4aia o.t .1ttfomatia pt'CWtd•d by the Oph B.Gu•ihs Center 
ieft!M!J,S&I~ . v•laaJt~Sl.,ll• ·• C.A. Ho. 1).-.C.l!%9 {E .. D. I.Y.). 
·I'll t · t oa••· · ·to wa• a ac aettleli b1 a COMet: O~r. tlt• . 
U.ited stat•• ebar&ed ~f•adante.. tu laqo ~ oraant~•tlort, 
wi·th. r~fu•f.ns ~ reat to bla4kar 6t cu"•i• of tllttir apa.t'tmeltt 
but1d1:&\s.. fhe O,«n. ~~ Genter- MlW • etpif:l.ead ~Ui,·,­
huti<m to tbe -p·~eparatt• flf tl\a: 1J3.ImR ...... ·a~ "t•.atlastt 
qd by -prGVidina th:L• depattmeslt iiib 1ttfOJ:at:1oo ·eortt:e:L1tla1 
d:la41:hinatoq t:r:utunt of "&oaa,.f!a" app1ieata.. Moreover,. 
th:• Cettal" baa played, ami ~tn••• tb plq an tmpor.taa.t ro1• 
in i~l•lllmtitt& ·the. XD.IIl Ord•r. 

The acttv:tttea of tl\8 Opaa H .. •lq. ~ator il'l uche~k:b1$~' 
attd ·••te«-tf.'l\,1.. COMplittaea Wit& the :tata.c lioufii\1_ 1.-w• •~"• of! major 
irnpo:rtaaoa in ~r~£ras •f~Wll hot~.atq oppo~twil t7.. •• .. ewrt 
hn obMrved1 dia~rllfttnaUoa ia oEtea U.,o•a1ble to aatabl.Ub 
wit~t eue.ll ·ttl¥Jt:l.q. ~~~- v .• lilit!t 477 F.ld 9Cl8 (lOt:k 



Cir l< 1973) • The aoeial utf.lity •f faf.r hw•ins &tOupB which: •· 
aa1e f.a tuch activity bee b•en •xpl.teitly ~copi~ed by e, nuanber 
o.f ~~t!h SA, ~.g_, ~ft'· llftr· v. I&Gfe·£tlf~·• 370 F. SUpp.* 64S (tf.,D . <iJt~; t9~ 17:l t~sht o t~a!fipa.rt• 
ment•8 reti.pon•tbilitiea in tta. fi•·Ui of equal bous1:q opportunt.ty~ 
&\tl of thfi fact that we lulve only 24 atcorcq• to b:r-bla fa.i~ hmtl• 
1ng latlwuits acm•• tbe ~txy • w-e IM1t.ve it ia ~~hat that 
1~4a1 fair 1\(.iU.J:l'* &rOU'P.* rec•!va f'wlcU.na itt ot.der to ce.ti'ftWt 
to ptOVtde \l• wttk tnfomnat10.A shout «11..-pdly rac1al:ty dttJ(!rlsi• 
ttat.<n:y ,flOilduct. 

ln August, 1974.. the fai~ Uouatns Act w•• ameaded ~& pr~ 
hibit o~ d.1•¢'dllillati• iu hwsU. ·in addtttoo to ttut previ~:sly 
p~ltt:btt.wd ut•pt:lo• of rfi'M, c:o~r • :t:.eligioa .a\ld aati••l O#i&h· 
thta ~artJl1ei\t ctlli'UJ1~• dlo aforc~t •f the '1974 --~ 
to b• • pdott.tey, aad U. utabt1.-d • a. D!acrl:ad.uatt.oa. Uait 
wttbtn dut H0\11ius S.cttca to fa.U.l!.-tat• that nd,. 'IWw&Va~ • ou.­
r•~~- •~• 11t;dted, aa4 th.tuMtfotr.e the tn:qr«m th•t: JU .. Koabe..: 
~~o••• tilt inf.td~ate woa1d p_.14• !'q)a.J:Ul\t 1llfo~1on to dtit 
Depat'tm0.Ut aarl uould S·:Lplf.1.04Dt11 aid u• 111 ou.r ft.for~«mt n~ 
•·pouibi1f.ti.ea. 

1 bow Ms.. Hoebu and X h:alt.ew that U. diJ:.4'C·t• a p'!:'o-­
fe•aiOlt$1 ergant.,...at.i• ed the. ilthtw~t.i.on that eu ha• to-sa~ 
t o. 'Chill Vepa~ has hen. veq -re-1£ole.. She ha• pl'avtuo · · 
pe~&iv. evtden~a ·Gf diac~at!oa by ~o•• wbQ ~· praattu-.d 
it, whtle evo.:tdi.q aay dt•pOtJ.itiOft to find rtolat1ona by ~· 
vtolato!!'s. 

If 1 e• be of ay ~the.- aqiataafJe. plea1e fet.1l fr.ee 
to CMtact w. at (202) ?~9 ... 4123 11)t' the Director d! 0\W .Scuc. t.u ... 
:cr.bt-UM:ttou U.J.t,. Me. nama C'ald&~in at (202) 739•4150 .. 

co~ Ma... B4tqo Hoeb•r 

stecanl,y., 

J. STABtaY f.OftDIG£1. 
1\a·sd.atant Attomey O.l\•.ral 

Ctv:ll Ripta Divltion 

ll.t\NK E. SCitW£LB 
Ch1af •· BCN•taa a.ctton 

DtL--.ct.or 1 Opea Houaing C:eata~ 
lSOO 1\:rQadwq 
lt•w lo~k; ll1w. Yorit :JJ)0$6 



TRUMP MANAGEMENT, INC. 
2811 WEST 2ND STREET 

BROOKLYN . N. V. 11223 

SH 3-8030 

OOCl(ETED 

t~.~ ll ~ 1 t ,(! 7~. 

May 7. 1976 ClV u ... RlGHTS 
·..:-~ 

David T. Kelly, Esq .. 
Enforcement. Unit -Open Housing 
Civil Rights Division 
U. S. Department of Justice 
550 11th Strcet7 N. w. 
Washington7 D. C, 20530 · 

Dear Mr. Kelly: 

-· 
::·· ..:1 

r ·- .,....;) .. en 

Pursuant to the Consent Order dated June 10, 
1975, we arehcreby forw arding our Third Report to your 
office containing the following: 

r ................... ___ ,.._._ ... _ .... ~ ......... --... ~ ·~ 

CERTWISD..Lls.~.2l.._ 

MAY 11 t 9/o 

IE:bb 
Enc. 

1. Reports of .alL r equired infonnation. 

2. Copies of new employees signed 
Btatctnents. 

3. AU necessary correspondence relating 
to the Consent Order . 

4. Copies of monthly ads . 

5. Copies of all. weekly vacancy lists 
previously s ubmitted to Open Housing. 

(b)(7)(C) 

MAY 111976· 



T. 7/14/76 

.. lSP :FES :C<h tob 
DJ 175 ... 52-28 

. ·~ : 

JUL 271976 

Mr .• s·~.tm Mill.er, lh:-es1dent 
Krahant L.e&a.d.ng Corporation 
120M60 Queena Bou1ev$~d 
Kew Ga~dm1.s ~ Long Ial.and 
New York. New York 11415 

lte~ United States v .. Trump Management. Il'l¢., 

. tt.!:.v..~l ~A.t;t~l,\ ~~ •... ?.,~.P..:l,69 __ .. I " ~- ·----

Dear Mr . Miller; 

This L~ tn reference tQ our previous correspondence 
in thts cas~ and to the obli.Qations :lmpos·ad by the Order 
of t.ha tJnited Statss District Cour.t for the Easte~ District 
of New York. of Ju.ue 10; 197 5 in Y!1!.11!!9. .• ~ ... 1t~ .. titt v. I~ 
~n~i\nt. 'tt"&c. · ~ 't~~~:~,. .... tl~ ... 

We ha·ve evaluated th$ irtfc:rtm4tion provided in the 
r-eports made under the court's Ord~r an4 based on thia 
information as well as other information which htrts recently 
comfi!. to our attettt:ion,. we are une.ble to dstet:mi:ne if 
·oa:rta·:b.\ provisions of the Order are being fol.lQWed in 411 
rea eats. In addition • we have been advised by (b)(7)(C) 
(b)(7) O:pen Uoustng Center, New York Urban Leagu~~-,-t'::i:"":a:-::t:-r('!'l"'b)l"'!'!(7!!':""),.... 
was ad1Jis~d that the laatlirtg arrangement between Trump an 
Kraham was tennbla.te4 on or about .July 6, 19?6 • HowevGr 1 
wt\ &x:·e also· awar$ that in you·r letter t o us of January 13, 
1976, you indicated that your exelttsive contract with Trttmp 
was then ternd.nate<l. I:nf01."1'1Ult1.on wh:toh we raceiv~d in the 
folZnl of a cbmpltl:lnt. in July 1976 • :tndioatat.t that the 
egclusive cantraot was still in ~xistence in early July. 
1976. 

cc :~~cords 
Chrono 
Gabel 
Trial File 



tn .orlter fH us to fulftll ou obllgJU;tons under 
the ~~. it .uW bf5 4pp~Pi4ti~d if ·you ·-would ,rovt..de ue 
wl.th dw fo.tlwin.J f#ft:ntraat:1oo1 

1.. Pktaft huticate t:M· ••tu~ &f al:t (;CJntdet$• 
1.-.:t.g ,f;JI!'~~f!~J 11 or any otbe~ type o£ t"l.dation· .. 
.titp wtd.ch •Y -.1st t>r Me ~ad .. $tad At any time 
sU:we .Jwl$ 10~ 1975 ~~ a.t:~ 'Le.tsi:q Cor~ .... 
tf.Olt .• or -.y of t.tss (a) of.ficor£Jlt (b) q-.t:~, o~ (e) 
lubttt•ta1.Y ot atf:tltat•d C.4U~~•tiotls m: buGiftessas 
end ~P ~t~r a~ bJ of tte (a) o.fftc::er.s. (b) 
a&enta. 0.~ (~) wbatdblt-y or affl:1t.ted ccnpt'f.ration9-
ot: ln..ut1wu~ses fl 

2,.. }"~q in4lf!att"J if My Of tbe COl'U.tt'ACt:&, leae.q 
~~:tat- !01:' t'i#lattoltshlps duHl:f.~. 11l\wt'f$ hav~ 
~ teudaated QJ: tJlD~ed -~ have o~rwl$~.t be~ 
mao.tfft O'C ~p.$r.attw,. a~d lf tl~lr p~$6. 80 tuft,.,. 
·f:flte •4 pr.o.vld# us ~tb the •-tutt:e of ~ tarm.i.fta ... 
ticm.,. $.te .. 

3, Pl-$e f~ tJts wf.tb OO.piet..t <Jf til$ ~t~4et$,.. 
~n:~spo.l\•ce o~ otil$1r b9.~t·s- tsl'd<th •1:.\t 
uet'~ m •ffutufltiftl tlUJ oontre~t•• t~tions. 
6ta-., detf¢r:tbad bl ~a-parma 1 antl·! abo~. 

4. ~l.M~e :bld:l~t:e tb& •tb.o4 by Wi.eh &or~ !Qtd.ug 
~~a.t.Jmt ws c._,_rsate4 f&t" semrte-•a .P~ 
~r -.ad\ ~tt:~t. t\tQ. ~ de~rl.beit bi aubp&X'Ait'Gplt5 
1 si 2 •v.e~ If .ft'tee ot- ~6A\tJM are Ol" •1;~ 
ref.l..td.ve4 ~ appl:t.~at$ l'Gr ~btd o" -~ ~t:S0!:1s. 
who a.e-t•l1y ~t « ld• ap-rtanta ~ Kr:ah• 
Le.at.a. ~r.atto.t . .,. l'lml1iS~ 4a!~Jcri'ba ·tit$ •·thq4 by 
~h 11udl f••~,, etc~, •1r• w wer• ~~ant\ t~ 
~f:il MlUh wm.~U be 1-avtGd £• ·e:ptt~t:me\\t~ .of 
v.tt:ioun r~rJll pt'lcw dt'.$$M"l~ ~ 

S ~ lt would al8C he 4pp~iate4 1f y.ou would addse 
\C$ of th.o St$ptt u typlea1 app1~t f(tte an ~pa1..'"tmetu: 
-would tA~ t~ tke tis he or •he tn •. d.~eu •t .a. 
~· buf.1di~ mt!1lle u~ •ll$ Gip4 • l .. .J!$8... 7bl~ 



applle• to Tl'tlap 1Hri.1~as tfhtcb are or uere 1NSed 
through JU-•h•- wastq Co~rati011.. We ate 
tnteriJ•~d ln chtemtai»s at wat -point tT1 ·the 
p~~il!f.s tt&. apptt.(t&~ as pr~.nU.~d ~ M app11...,.. 
cmt" lfh..s an. app1t~t: -~ t:t).-1~ 1dle.thet h• ft •he. 
tl\ftt 'the qualiflcile!ma tQ be a teumt and ~we 
eaclt ~.~~ •t•p o~~ (i.e,.. at. tbe «PUtaent 
~1._, tte a :1.~ oft.lce:a or e:ta~~•-),. 

Yo~ ~ntt<m tft tthts utttltt i• appree;tat.ad.. tf 
yoU. btlv. ._,. q\t$$lt~s a td.nh to di-.wtut te tn.fonnat1on 
t~ l:wrwa ~.-quee·t.d• p1$\se • ft&t he.titM.b!l to ~tact us" 
'l.'lul Att»~eJ'il who U• ltBll~d to thit -~'C' ~ David. 
K~11ay (t0f-..•7l9w.itl80) W C.l ~1 (202·739o~o21i)3) .. 

lUnu.~ly. 

J '11 &tea1oy Pott~ 
Ju~a.l.&tent -Att4t:ne)· Cene~al~ 

Civil R18ht~ Divis~ 

lrudE"' S~b 
~U\f 

U~J:Aa Sect1tom 
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J. stanley Pottinger 
u.s. Dept. of Justice 
Civil Rights Division 
Washington~ D,..C • ., 20530 
DJ 175-52 ... 28 

120-60 QUEENS BOULEVARD 
(OPP. BORO HALL) 

KEW GARDENS, L. 1., 11415 

August 2nd, 1976 

Re: t1. S. -vs- Trump Management 

Dear .Mr • Schwe lb : 

Ltor..r."'"T 4 - 9004 

In response to your letter of July 2'7th, 1976, I believe your confusion regards our renting agreement with the Trump Organization~ As per our letter to you in January 1976, we advised you that Kraham Leasing no longer represented Trump as exclusive rental agents. We did, -however, continue to handle all inquiri.es made from prospective Tenants coming from open Housing as our name was on the Open Housing Brochure. In July, we advised Trump and they in turn informed Open Housinq that we could no longer handle this traffic and directed all inquiries to the respective Superintendents of · the buildings. Our reason for taking this step is simply the lack of personnel to handle this lar9e influx of traffic. Kraham Leasing was compensated by Trump for this service, one half of a months rent of the particular· listing. 

In response to your other question, we do not now7 nor have we ever had a formal written contract with Trump.. As independent licensed brokers we welcOme their listings and continue to show their apartments to prospective Tenants using our services.. We are compensated by Trump in the amount of one months rent upon consummation of the lease. 
Each applicant for an apartment in a Trump Building makes application and signs leases in our office. The only requirement made of applicants other than the necessary monies, ad~ance rent and security, is proof of his or her income usually in the form of a copy.·: of their tax return as prescribed for on the Trump Application forms. All monies and documents aro fon~arded to Trump for their approval and acceptance. ~ , .. ·. ~ 

fj----c:r_~:,.;g:;r ~.:i:~~?·<>. h~ · '-1.-:~i]X. · f/:'... , . •<T n :· I . , !DEPt'.,,: . ' 11 " \) , , · :, , ; .:• 
,; . 

t • '24 t.1 11 
.. , . I ... 1\UG ., 

i ;) l !. R.~:.:~: .. -- . . . -~····l 
\etv:·-l'l.tet:rrs.:.i·-1 f.\:~--.-- · · ··· · -· - -- --
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LIO~I!TT 4·9004 

120·60 QUEENS BOULEVARD 

(OPP. BORO HALL) 

KEW GARDENS. L. 1., 11415 

I trust this has answered your questions completely. If, however, there 
is any additional information needed, please feel free to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

KRAHAM LEASING CORP. 
(b )(7)(C) 

SD:pp 
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_T_RU_M_P_M_A_N_,_,:~_-_EM_E_N_T_, _IN_C_. --~-4~L \,,:;~~~AVENUE z 

v• ·;. 
1
·\: 1 r.: m:w0KLYN, N.Y. 11 223 

t\ ' ~ '·' 
743-4400 

May 23, 1977 

David T. Kelly, Esq. 
Enforcement Unit - Open Hous ing 
Civil Rights Division 

DOCKETED 
JUN 01 1977 

U. S . Department of Justice 
550 11th Street, N. W. 
Washington, D. C. 20530 

CIVIL. RIGHTS 

Dear Mr. Kelly: 

Pursuant to the Consent Order dated June 10, 1975, 
we are hereby forwarding our Sixth Report to your office 
contai ning the followi ng: 

IE:bb 
Encs. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

~. 

Reports on all required information, 

Copies of new employees s igned statements . 

All necessary correspondence rel ating to the 
Consent Order . 

Copies of monthly uds. 

Copies of all weekly vacancy lists previousl y. 
f::!ubmitted to Open IIousing, 

ours 

i ; 
I i 

.. 

·.! 
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TRUMP MANAGEMENT, INC . 

l
(b)(7)(C) I 
~. ~------~--~~ Director 

Open Hous i ng Center of the 
National Urban League 
1500 Brtiadway - 14th Floor 
Ne~ York, New York 10036 · 

Dear l(b)(7)(C) 

l I 

600 AV ENU E Z 

B ROOKLY N, N.Y . 11223 

7 43-4400 

Enc losed herewith ple ase fin d va. ] ancy list for 
Trump Nanagement , I n c . , as of ~ ~/o. 1977. 

IE:fh 
ENCL . 

Very trul,y vours 
(b)(7)(C) 
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'ltUMP MAt:AGEMENT, I~C ' , ··.' i' d'U 
'CJ 19 IZ ''J fH '11l!'!l-~~-~---

r1 .· :; - :!·,· . .-. 600 AVENUE Z 
. '· ·: : .. ;r~·.,·,\ 1 ~ BROOKLYN, N.Y. I '223 

.•• ; j '" •'1 
743-4400 

October 12th, 1977 

Harvey L. Handley 
F.nforcement Unit - Open Housing 
Civil Ri.ghts Division · 
U. S. Department of Justice 
550 11th StYeet, N. W. 
Washington, D. C. 20530 

Dear Mr. Handley: 

DOCI<ETE!o 

Ocr: o ;s,, 
CJVIL RtGHts 

Pursuant to the Consent Order dated June 10, 
1975, we are hereby forwarding our Sixth Report to 

office containinR the followin3. 

1. Reports on all required information. 

2. Copies of new employees signed sta.tements. 

3. All necessary corres~ondcnce relating to the 
Consent Order. 

L~. Copies of monthly ads . 

5. Copies of all weekly vacancy lists previously 
submitted to Open Housing. 

Very truly yours, 

TRill~P Y:ANAGEHENT, lNC . 

l
(b)(7)(C) 

BY:. 

IE:fh 
Enclosures. ·-s -/~-., ~--· -~·----~- ~~·· ,.i . • : f)f II (l'·q"··~· I >\ I 

" . 
, ·' I 

.... 

... ·.. '···"· 

\ '.•· ' .. 'd .l ~ .\'i . . . 

24 OCT .19 7 1
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:39 E AST 6aru STREET 

~EW YORK, NEW' YOR.K lO~~it ? ·~·. ') ;p.l 1' jf\ 
{.: . . I II; 1!0· 

JOHN GODf'REV SAXE ll909 · 19 63i 
ROGERS H. BACON !1'119· .9621 

(212 ) 472"1400 

CABLE; SAXUM 

THOMAS A. BOLA~ 
COUNSEL 

ROY M, COHN 

DAN I E:.. J. OHI~COLL 

M ICHAE :. i'IOS EN 
JQ,~I\ F. LANG 

JAMES W. . P E:CI< 
.,JEFF"f1;;:" A . S HU MAN 
RONALD F' POEPP;.!:IN 
ECWARD -· . riELLER 

February 1, 1978 

Drew s. Days, III 
United States Department of J ustice 
Civil Rights Division 
Washington, D.C. 20530 

Attn: Harvey L. Handley , III 

Dear Sir: 

OOCKt=:·rE\) 
C"1S ft~ {) § 1~ -

'ctvn .. RJ<:"a-rr~: 

Your letter addressed t o Roy M. Cohn, Esq., has 
arrived, having been misaddressed to 39 East 69th Street, 
where our offices are not located. Please note that our 
offices are located at 39 East 68th Street·. 

j ust 

Mr. Cohn.is currently 'in South America, but will 
be back in t.he off ice on February 13, 19 7 8 • Since he has 
been personally handling this entire matter himself , he is, 
of course, the appropriate person to be dealing with, and I 
will bring t his letter to his immediate attention upon his 
return, following which I am sure you wil l be hearing from 
him d irGctly to work out this matter. 

Very ~~Y yours, 

SA?J~X!Udtlu 
v':ifficent Millard . 't( 
J(ssistant to Mr. Cohn 

sb 
cc: Irving Eskanazi, Esq . 

Trump Organization 

' 
.I 

I 
i 
·I 
·I 
I 



JOHN GOOF'REY SAXE (190IH9S31 

ROGf:RS 11 . OACON II GoG · 19821 

ROY M. COI'N 
0ANI£L J. ORISCO~L 

MICIIAEL ROSEN 
JOHN F. LANG 

JAM ES .'A. F'ECF< 

JEFFR EY A.SH Lo ii'AN 

RONALD F'. POEPPL EIN 
EDWARD II. HELLER 

39 EAST 68T:s STREET 

NEW YORl<, NEW YO:R:K 10021 

1212) 472. 1400 

CAFILE. SAXUII. 

February 16 , 1978 

Harvey L. Handley III, Esq . 
Housing and Credit Section 
United States Department of 
Washington, DC 20530 

Justice 

Dear Mr . Handley: 

•'') 

.. · .~: 7 fi1 1l8 
: • . , . -. T.rroMAS A. RoLAN 

' 1 ' . . i I • ;, COUNSEL 

. . i!: : .. ' 

\~ On my return f r om South America I found your l e tter 
1\. \~ ~ .. with refe r e nce to Trump. I should be very glad t o tal k with 
• \\ you about the matters you deal with in your letter . I am 

deluged with court engagements and I must make a short trip 
to Europe. I have to argue a case before the Court of Appeal s 
on March 20 on the issue of admissibility of hearsay e vidence 
on s ent encing--this g nawing quest ion that seems to be plaguing 
t h e criminal bar. I could come to Wash ington just abou t a ny 
time a f t er that except the Easter or Passover holidays . I woul d 
suggest that you give me s ome available dates to suit your con­
venie nce and we can set up an appointment. 

I look forward t o mee ting you and ho!;)c we can resolve 
any outstanding problems. 

S incerely , 

~ilL--
ggrn Roy M. Cohn 

i 

l 
r 

I .I 

l 
il ,, , 
I 
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39 EAST 6 8 1 " STREET, NEW YORK, N.Y. 10021 

DSD:FES:LH: b aw 
DJ '175-5 2-2'8 
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; \ l~i 7 '>; / .. . 

:! 
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..... . 
·, 

Ha rvey L. Hq ndley III, Esq . 
Housing a nd Cred it Sec t ion 

,~ llftl!ll- '+. 
uSApc .,.~ 

~~-.~-~ .... 
--ca> .... ;;aJjb.-r-
~~·~'"~.:...~ ••• .....,. ... . vo.-.~ ... ~ 
~:..:1;~····~-C'.~~~ .......... 

~------~ ... .,ofr-....._~.,.....,....,...,.... . • 

Uni t ed St ates Depa r tmen t of J us t i c e 
Wa shington, DC 2053 0 



OSD i T!ES ~ BU:I; rea 
DJ 175-52-28 

:Roy M. COhn, f!sq .. 
Saxe , nacon .~ Bolan , P. C. 
J9 East 68th Str.eat 
New York, r-tew l'ork, 10021 

Rei United States v. '.rr~ Management Corp. 
Civil Aatiol'l No. 73-C-1329 ~-

Dea:r: Mr. Cohn1 

This i.s in respOll.se to your lettQr of February 16, 
1978, in which you stata that you will b4!9 unable to meet 
with us to dis·cuss this matter at any time during the 
next several we;eks. 

We t1nda.rs.tand and sympathi~a with the pressures 

~~i.~~u~a=~=e~~l~isH~;::e~;eb~~:::~e~fb;n~h!r~:~:ra:~;~n9 
Aet, we do no·t bt\liave that we oan delay the filipg 
of our poposed Motion for Su.pplemen.t ·al l!l.el.ief a.ny longer. 
We theref-ore intend to fila this Motion wi·t:hin the next 
week <>:r so. 

Let me stress tha·t we still share yo\lr hope that. 
this matter oan be r$so~v&d amiaably. We can ar~ange to 
moat witb you to that end, either in New York or in 
Washington, prElt·ty much. a-t your c:onveoienoe. Wli~ do 
believe., howove~·, that further delay in filing our 
Motion miqht oomprm~ise our position. 

CC! 

Frank Schwalb sends his re<Jard.s. 

iecords 
Chrono 
'I'ria.l File 

Sineora-ly, 

Drew S •. Days, Ill 
Assistant Attorney Gen6ral 

Ci'V'il ltights Diviesion 

BY3 
Harvey I... Handley, III 

Attorn~y 
no using aJtd Credit. Section 

Handley u.s. Atty-Brooklyn, N.Y. 

,_ 
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US:D: l;~~lhS' HLli ~ r•a 
DJ l "l$-52~•28 

Q\rietopher Jens~n, Esquire 
Assistant United Gt.ates Att.ornay 
22S ca&uan l?la.~ta J!tast 
llrooklyn, New Yorl' ll201 

Dear Chris: 

f.'Jn~los~tul arli the original and three copieHl of a 
Motion for Supplt:.ntental R(:\lief in the captdH.)fi4i:d oaaa. 
I understand that Frank Sehwelb discussed this m~ltt6r 
with you earl!~r this week. As ll~ tol.d yt'>U# we would 
like you to f:ile ·this on .Monda.yt Marob 6, and to let 
us know by telephon<~t immediately thereafter. We have 
also en<:los~d an f,tnVA.lope addressed to us,. for yo-ur 
use i.n sending u.a a (lm.t~ ... stamp~<l copy . 

If any q\teationa arise, pleasll call ).'tle at 
73g·2854, or nri&l at~ffern~n at 739-41~9. 

cc: ~eoords 
Chrono 
Trial F'ile 
Handley 

Sincerely, 

Drew s. Days, III 
Assi$tant Attorney General 

Civil £tights t>i vision 

liy i 

aarvey L. uandl~y, III 
Attorney 

aousing and credit S.eotion 

' ., 
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JCJ c1.ICIJ 1 sbm 
!P • f730959 

....... :::· ~ ·- :--· ·-. 

Br.tan Heffernan,. l'i!sq .. 
Housing and Credit Seotion 
Civil Rights Oi:vis:lon 

... Depq,rtrnent of Justio.e . 
·~7aahingt.on1 o. c. 20530 

March 6, 1978 

' --.:.. -~ ....... ··- · .......... ~ .. ·-: -·: ·-··-~- :- •··•.• --.-·:-· : ·:-·:··"7" 

.Rei United s·tates v .. Trump Management., Ino. 
ClV'il Aeti·on No .• 73 C 1529 (USDC, EPNY} vc;ur' "re!: f: ! r DSD. FES1 ift;f ; rea' ' • . _.. ... . ' . ~ o;.. -

175-52-28 

Dear Brian.: 

Enclosed please find a copy of the motion in the 
above captioned ac tion... It was filed in Court on March 6, 
1978,. and a copy was mailed to f>axe.; P~"'\aon & Bolan, J?,.C.; 
39" Bast 6 Bth Str.eeat, New Y.ork,. N .• Y., 10021,. 

This o.ff ice will keep you advised of any develop­
mente and is prepared to rend0r etny as$istance which you 
may raq1.1ire .. 

Encl. 
a/s 

Byt 

Very truly yo'Ltrs.,. 

!>AV:tP G,. 'l'RAGER 
United States At·torney 

HOMER e. LA RUE 
Assistant U* S. Attorney 



......... 

A.J)J\RII$;SI 11F.l, J,Y "l'O 
l:,.-1T£D 8'L'A.'1~3 ,\.'l·t OlllliEY 

.-\~0 JUCl"IUt TO 
INIT JAr.P. A NU N\:.1\lll)~lt 

UKITl~J) S1'A'J'ES ATTORNEY 
:EAS1.'ERN D U:I'l'RIC'l' Of!' N~w YOlll{ 

FEDERAl, BUILDIN<J 

JCJ:HCL:sbm 
F.#730959 

:RROOJ<:f,Y.N, N. Y. 11201 

Brian Heffernan, Esq. 
Housing and Credit Section 
Civil Rights Division 
Depa rtment of J ustice 
Washington , D. C. 205 30 

March 6 , 1978 

Re : United States v. Trump . Management, Inc. · civil Ac tion No. 73 c 1'5.29· · (usoc , · EDNY) 
Your ref.: DSD : FES:HLH:rea 

175-52-28 

~~ear Brian : 

~~~~~ Enclosed please find a copy of the mot ion in the 

~ 
.~bove captioned action . It was filed in Court on March 6 , ~·~ 1978 , and a copy was mailed to Saxe, Bacon & Bolan, P. C., ~\ 39 East 68th Str eet i New York , N.Y., 10021 . 

This offi ce will keep you advised of any develop­ments and i s prepared to r ender any ass istance ·which you may require . 

Encl . 
a/s 

Very truly yours , 

DAVID G. TRAGER 
Uni ted States Attorney 

By:~C.d4 
HOMER C. IJ\ RUE 
Assistant U. s . Attorney 

·· - - ·- .. 
) 
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T.File 
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loy H. Oohn., aeq~, . 
•••• lacon ' ht411, r.c~ 
39 las.t 68th $ttMt 
lew tcntk~ tt• Yo~k 1002.1 

Bee · Vnite4 .Stat•• V;. Tl1UOIP· Htnqement 
awu aum x~ z~~c~1112. ,., Jl ... 

Oear HI'. Cohn c 

Inclosed please find tbtl Vn:l.ted St!4LU•a* Mo·tton 
lot: Suppb.h:nentat ~.\$lief f:n the abova•oapt:tone4 mat tel: • 
wt.ch W4t ftled Mattah 6 •. 19781 in Vntte4 8tate.a D1ati1tot 
COU)I1to . 

'rhank you f.Qr your .ooopeatton. 

cc: Re~ord/ \ 
\ 

Chrono \ 
Heffer.nan ·, 
Fil.e 
Hold 

Stnce.re1y. 

· Jr4W S. O.yt, ·Sll 
Alaiatant Atto1rriey Oen•1:al 

Otvtl Bights . »tv.lelon 

By·J J~ian r. He.ff•rnan . 
Attome-y 

Koualng ancl C11eott Jeotton 
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EXECUTIVE OFFICERS 

.Mr . Brian F. Heffernan 
Attorney 
Housi~ Section 
Civil Ri ghts Divis ion 

Open Housing Center of New York 
Housing Assistance for Employees of New York Companies 
150 Fifth Avenue, Suite 918, New York, N.Y. 10011 (212) 989-7346 

April 11, 1978 

u. S., De:pa.rtmcnt of' J ustice 
550 lJ:tr~ st. 
Washi ngton, D.C. 2053C 

Dear Brian, 

Thank you for sending us the copy of the Motior_ for Supplemental 
Relief' in the T:ccr1p caseo v..re hcye the Court will really ge~ on W"i·:::h this 
s.nd look forr.vard to good new·s. 

Enclosed i s a copy of the naili~e we sent o~t oL the action, to 
the ma.:1y groups 1-re hc..ve circul..a.rized ~iith Trurap vacancy inforiP..ation; and 
11re wil l keep enco'l;.:raging people to go o 

1\..\ ,...~ (b)(7)(C) called from the V:,:i:_lla.ge Voice , as you said l(b) !would, 
·-\\. ~' b1:-t I ·bold b 7 w·e co·.lldn't give liliiCl a r'..y in:fo!'r.J.a:tion until the case • .. ras · 

resolved. Se 11re avoided giving !11r ., Cohn tha.t :'landle! 

i•Ti th best vrishes , 

Sincerely, 

BH/O.mt: 
Enclosuxe 

Affiliated with Operation Open City, Inc. 



l 

Open Housing Center 150 Fifth Ave., New York, N.Y. 10011 

NEWS 

NEW YORK, TUESDAY, MARCH 7, 1978 

Trump Charged With Rental Bias 
T'he Federat '.Government charged yes- move to exten!l it. Today's motion is. 

terday that Trump Management, which ·notl•l.ng more than a. rehash of complaints 
owns 15,000 apartment units in Brooklyn, by a couple of 'planted ·malcontents, n01t 
Queens and Sta·ten Island, was continuing one of which has the slightest merit." 
to discriminate against blacks a!tbo11gh J'he court papers slated that the· Gov- ~ 
it had signed i court stipulation not to ernment · had informed ·the real-state · 
do ·so~. . . tompany of complaints made against it. ~ In a motion for ·supplemental relief filed ."Wblle Txuinp .hocs, in some instances,. in Federal District Court In Brooklyn, !lhe accommodated Uie needs of individual 
ci~ll rights division of the Justtce .Depa.rk complainants,!' the paper!; s tated, "ithas m~nt · sa·id' tha~ officers 11n<i a·?,ents oF not taken adequate action to prevent fu. Trump Manllgetnent have not eomplied. iure v.iolations." , . witt a June 1975 court order by· continu- · As a result, Mr. LaRue "Saad, the Gov­ing to d&ny apartments to black persons . ernment is asking steps "to ensure realis­because of. race. . tic opportunity to nonwhite cit-izens to The court paper!':, subml'tted by a:n as- 'I rent ·dwellings . il) predomina~ly ·· white sist ant district attorney, Homer C. I,a.Rue, buildings." Jt also ls askl~g compensation 
als~ charged that the ·company dlscrimi· for individlja.l ; victims· of <fiE;ctiminabion r:a.ted against blacks in ~he tertM !Uld and tllat Trump be. required to continue conditions of rental,· made statementii in- to report to- the c<iurt · ~n<i to . the ..pepart· dicating dlscrlminati()lt based on · race, ment ot J\IStice on Its complianCi!. a.nd told black~ that· a}}artments wc.rc not · · 
ava.Ha.ble for inspection and rental when, 
in Ia::t, t4lcy were. . · 

Roy M. Cohn, a lawyer· fo r the reat-es., 
t ate ~ompany, gaid ·yesterday that, ·"The 
Trumps performed· so- perfcct.\y undel' 11 
two-year COil!lent .decree, which expired 
last .June, tha-t the Govern-ment made. no 

(212) 989·7346 

CONTINUED ON REVERSE SIDE 
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RO Y lvi, .COH N 
s -AI\ .L.'F.:Y. M. F'RI £DiviAI\' 
DAN I E L J. DRISCOLL 
M oC I-'AE L RCSEN 
~ OHN F'. LANG 
.:A MES M. P E:CK 
nO" R. K JLCSAR 
J irF'FREY A. SHUWAN 

RO NAL-D F. POE PPLE IN 
EDWAR D H. 1-11>:-l.ER 
LO UI S B IANCONE'* 

ii' .... OMITTE O 'N Nf:W .JI::R~EY ONLV 

39 EAST 68.,." STREET 

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10021 

(212 ) 4 72 · 1400 

CA!:!Lt; : SAX UM 

June 1, 1978 

Harvey L. Handley, III, Esq. 

• 

United States· Department of J ustice 
Civil Rights Division 
Washington, .D.C. 20530 

Re: DSD:FES:HLH:eym 
OJ 175-52-28 

(\' ~ ·o . s. · 'V . Trump Mgmt. 

THo-MAs A. BoLAN 
COU"'S.:;: l, 

DOCKETED 

JUN I 6 1911 

CIVU •• RfGHTS 

\ ~'\ - Dear tvlr •. Handley : 

\ Thank you .for the materials. I am hav ing them 
U\i ana·ly.zed so that our meeting will be meaningful. · I under­

~~ \"' stand and appreciate your statement that your pr·esentation 
r\~\v was sent later than you had hoped, thus delaying a meeting. 

I return from a trip abroad on clients' business on June 15, 
and must leave for the coast for the Federal Court hearing 
in the AVis· Rent-A-Car case . I then have depositions, 
court hearings and arbitrations on a daily basis until and 

. including June 29 '(!!_ang v . For'd Motor Co . ·, et al.) . 

If I can still navigate# I'm going to the Cape 
over the holiday weekend. Thi s is a long way of saying -
pick your date after the July 4 holiday, and I 'll be there 
but please let me know soon so other commitments don't 
intervene. 

sb 

·I 
i 
I 

i 
l 
'i 

·I 
ij 
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llSD r I' IS :BIH:eym 
DJ 17!S•Y2• 28 

M..:. ~r ta'lllf 

JUN 8 1978 

Asatatanl United State• Atto:r."tMy 
laatera ntatrlct of New York 
Un1tea Stat•• cour.thoue 
Roont G•30 
22S Cadlle.a flau. East. 
Bror:aklyn, New Yt~~k 11201 

Ret Un1t•d States v. fl'wnp Management co. 
'J.x!.:\.6J!I.tm l!t· , .Z3Si, .. 1~12 • , ... 

Kn¢loaea please J!lnd a oopy t>f the tetter and propoaed 
Cm~aeat. (b:.der tthieh we sent to· loy Cohn, eoua.oel fo.~ th• 
4e.fettd41m.~ in th• a'bwe•tltyl•d ease, on May 2&t 1978. l 
.. ,oloa.:lz• fot.- the la:teuas 1n gett:ltt-& thl.e to you but I in• 
•dve.l'bllltly left y()t.tl' name off tb~ <l.tstr:tbu.tion list when 
I had the 1.e.tt«tr typ4d. 

As you. can see- from ~ead1ni the lettet· •. we felt U: was 
unfllitt t& hol<! Mt-. Coha to the meetias date set fen:. the first 
w:e.k 1n June becauu of the delay in gettias the p,~oposed 
O~dfJJ:- to him. However:. we fully tntett4 to p~oceed as quiak.ly 
•• poasibl& la this. aettet: tn C)rdn to brrl'ftli it: te hopefully 
a prompt eat:tleme.nt. 

t bope that all i• well itl New York 41\4 will keep you 
aclvi11Uui o-f fw:thetr dev•lopae\'lU tn tb1s nutttat:-. 

ccL.ds 
Chrono 
Heffe rnan 

T. File 
Bn.cleil;\atrea 

Sinc:erety, 

Draw s .. nays, III 
Assistant A·ttorn•y Gflncn:al 

Civil l.igbta Division. 

llrian r. Heffet:na.n 
Ati:omteY. . 

Hou~itur and Creilit: Sectian. 



Open Housing Center of New York 
Housing Assistance for Employees of New York Companies 
150 Fifth Avenue, Suite 918 , New York, N.Y. 10011 (212) 989-7346 

EXECUTIVE OFFICERS 

Mr. Harvey Handley 
Housing Section 
Civil Rights Division 
Department of Justice 

550 11th Street 
Washington, D.c. 20530 

Dear 111r. Handley : 

J une 30, 1978 

Enclosed are the suggestions we have s et down for changes in the 'l'rump Consent Decree , l-rh1.ch ~re hope you "~>rill wis h to make, 
As t-re have explained, the condi t iona reached in the current decree left so many cracks and :possibilities f or lacl<: of success that we want to i ron them ou-t in advance . Now that 1ve have had thes e two years of working l'ri th ·the decree we t hink 1 t is possible to make 

~changes that will 1:eally bring the results we all hope for. 

(\~ As I sai d on the phone , one weak spot is the procedure for \. ,~- Atcting on complaints. We lo¥ould be glad if a mechanism could be yl ~t up in the Justice Depa rtment so that compla ints ~.,hi ch we report . f'J:: to you would be··.i nvestigated at the time and not be held until the 

\
1\~ end of the decree aB t hey actually s eem to have been this time . I t realize tha t part of this was our fault • in not reporting them fully at the t ime , and perhaps not to the proper person i n the Housing Section . Our r ecords show that ne did keep writing letters and making reports o:f ind1.vidual instances , but perhaps we were not doing t his i n the correct way. Anyhow, we think this is important , 

:BH:dc 
Enc . 

Please call us i f you have any questions about these suggestions. 

Sincerely , 

G22_Qjt:; 
Betty Hoeber \ 
Director 

Affiliated with Operation Open City, Inc. 

;: 
" ~ ; 

i 



To : Departrr.ent of Justice, Civil F.igh~s ~ivision 

Fror:J. : OPEN HOUSDTG CENTER OF 1®-l YORK 

Subject : S'JC'xGE~ICNS FOR CHANGES Df TRLMF CONSENT DECREE 

Page 8.,. 

Page 8 (e. ): 

Page ~ . 

3. "J:r.1pleme~t an adver~cising p.roeraxn etc . 11 

a~ Include nm;spa:ecrs. ~ote: Trump aO.vertising is placed 
lA'\ 

solely "nenrspa.pers. Therefore this is the only n:ed:Lum ·that 

counts. li.adio and other media not us ed. 

bu Omit this sec·t.ion completely. 11All advertisins in :::lc¥r.wa;eers 

etc" i n a . above "'rill cover this. 

:fate : Rota:'dng ads car:!'yine "Equal Housi ng O:pportunity11 

have :oat proved adequate t o i nform t he minority 

cornmuni·~y df t~1e defendant ' s non-discriminato!'y , 

rental policy as descr ibed in 3. above. Therefore, 

-vre suggest ~hat it be r eplaced by che~,r.ge ·. suggested. 

c. Li:::1c 5. Change 11monthly" to 11"Vreekl.y. " 

:Note: these arc weekly pape.rs a nd 'the montb.ly ads b.ave r..ot 

reached enough Bl ack and Lat i::J. readers to provide 

sufficient knowledge o~ the availability of Trump 

c;.pa.rtn.ents a.nd of the firr.l 1 s non ... discr l::ri.natory 

policy. 

-.L-



?age 10. B. Proe;r-ar.J. o:t' Provi dipg Listings for Hinority A~rtment Seekers 

Lines 2 and 3. Omit tt Nei'l York Ur ban League.tt 

Correct zip code to: 10011 

Lines 4-17. Changes as follows: 

11every f'if'th available apa.r~ment i r_ eac~ size (studio, 

one-bedroom, two-bedroom) i n Shorehaven and Beachhaven; 

and every second apartiLent in all other b'.li ldings w:hich 

have a 'blaclt t enancy of less than 10 percent, a:t lca.st 

seven days prior to placir~ those apar~~ents on the open 

rr.arket . *-M· The s even- c.ay p:do:ri·ty shall take effect wb.en 

·~he Center has r eceived notificatior... This n:ay be by 

telephone O:." J:~e.ssenge:r , confirmed by mail . Duri ng this 

seven-day per iod the Open Housir_g Center s~all have the 

opportunity to refer q-:1alif ied applicants ·~o the defendant 

for the purpose of r ent i ng t he apartments . All applicants 

r eferred by the Open 3o~ine Center shal l provide the de­

fendant or it s representat ive i'l'ith an appropriate i denti­

fication wrlich ovrill serye ·to advise t :ie defendants that 

such applicarrb has ·been refe:!'red by the Open Housing 

Center, or the defendants or thei r auttorized r epresentatives 

;.rill be informed by telephone by t:he Open Housing Cerrl:ier 

~hat an ~pplicant or applicants are comir~ to inspect the 

priority apartments . This telephone notification will 

serv·e as a n a.ppro:pr:ta:te identification in the absence of 

a Tfli~vten statemen~ or letter . 11 

7:·* Omit . !lot necessary. Covered in above . 

- 2-



P;;.gc 12. 

11A:fter seven days :from the time the O];:en Eousing Center receives 

n.otifica.tior:, i f no q,ualified applicant referred by the Open Eousing 

Center has filed application seeking to rent the apartment, tb.e 

apartment r.w..y be placed on the open narke-'j 11 (conti~e paragraph vrithout 

change). 

Section V. Standar d::! and P'..coccdt:.res . 

A. Sta.ndardJ:l 

1. Income 

Omi'b (a) 

Note: 

Omit (b) and all that follows under 1. 

These conditions conliai:ned in the p:ccsent Consent Decree a rc 

inhibiting a:::td unreasonable. We believe they are E2!:_ req_uired 

of 1mite applicants to 'J:r·..unp buildings and a.:!'e therefore actually 

discriminatory and improper i n a decree "seeking to establish an 

Affirrr..ative ?rogi'rot aimed at ensuring compliance with tb.e Fair 

Housing Act of 1968n (Sec page 7. ) 

Page 14 a . 

Omit (i) (ii) and (iii ) 

These sect.ions a:re offensive and v.Y~necessary~ st!.mulating uni'avorable 

impressions in regard to minority applicants. They should be eliminatedo 

Onit (iv) . This section is offensive and ~nnecessary. If Trump Met. Co . 

contacts former landlords of ill, applicants in the course of checking credit 

and other references such contacts should be the same for minority o.pplicar:-~.; s. 

This section establishes a. special procedure for the latter • 

.. 3-



Page 16. 

Page 22. 

Provinding Rental Information to Apar'!;ment Seekers. 

line 9· a. Instead o~ "st_all 'be sh0iro11 ~hange to; 11 .s"b.all be 

posted in prominent place in 'bhe rental office so 

tha.t applicants may see and refer to i·~ •11 

line 10,. Change to: 11Defcnd.o.nt shall also mai:xtair~ and post in a 

prominent place at each of its buildings a similar list of the 

apartments vacant at that building by 'type of apartme~t avail-

aole and e posted notification that complete lists of all 

available apartmer.t s n ( cor~t inuc paragra.ph). 

Cbar~e entire parasraph. 

3.eason: 22 days is far too long i?:l the matter of apartme11.:t rentals 

for steps to be taken to 11 rc::ncdy conditio11.s lcadir.:g to 

complaint •11 Instead, w-e believe it is essential that com-

pleints be acted on at once. We urge that ~o such elaborate 

delay be provided for. A great deal of the trouble in 

implementing ·bhc Consent Decree in the past was that the 

complaints were smoothed over locally oy the Tru.'llp represer.t-

ative, Mr. Eskenazi, but the basic non-co!r.pliancc i'las not 

addressed. We suggest that a. much pronpter more effectiYc 
) 

method be es.tablished. 



T. 7/11/78 

DS» tP!S tBJ1tl eym 
DJ 175•.52•28 

Mr.. Hownz- L•&ue 

.. 

,JUL J 4. l~1 t~ 

AaJ~Jtac:-a.t U:a1ted Statoa Atto:e.ney 
Eettern D1etrtct of New t•rk 
thd.ted St:atea Couvthou•• 
loOta 0•80 

-11J\\ 225 Cadman Plttsa iast 
~ \. _. B:tooklya • New York 11!01 

~\e'l\)'1) bl Uilitad lltatu v, ~ Mm..-.t, ble. 
Si,i!,! .. Ast&m k•,, 23-:Q:I~~~-... f '"I ... "I·-

lacloaed please find • Gopy of the letter end propoaed 
Order wh:tch we s.et'lt t:o Roy (!flba today. As you will note. our 
proposal new conaiat• of • 110dtfied OJ:de:r: $d:•ntttng the ta .. 

· junctive pxoovisiona of the o»rtalnal Cofttent 01'4er and apptovtng 
an A:ffitt.native Act:iort fla• which the detendatf.t eat-o.ea to aa"J 
out.. 

I will get in touch with Hr. Cohn's office to e.en:ftr. 
our J"uly 25th date ud iafona you of tb~ re•ulte of my coatact. 
I am gl•d ,.ou we~e able to maka it down beta tor the t.H•t:t.~ 
and look fonsrd. to ae•h'ls you in New Y.ottk oa the 25th. 

My bet~t r•aari!ls. 

~cords 
Chrono 
Heffernan 
T .. File 

lncl®t.tt'&lf 

StncuJt:&lJ t 

Drew S. Daya 1 111 
A•siateat Attor:uey Get!eral 

O!vil lights Divtaton 

Briaft r. Hefteraan 
Attom.ey 

llo\te.1ng and Credit Section 



T. 7/13/78 

DS1J11'R$;BJH:e:ym. 
DJ 17$·52•28 

Roy K. Cohn• il1.q" 
a.u, BMon and Bolan. P.c. 
39 taet 68th Stt'eet 
!few York, Rew Y\)rk 100~1 

\JUL 1 4 1978 

Re~ Utd.aed ttatea v~ T~ump MDes••nt •. Inc. 
Cbi&l.Ad&a\ l2:aM .. l~~:.t~t, ·~ I -· ··- '"" ...... 

Ileal!' Mt:,. Cot.: 

Knaloa•d p.aa•• fiad a draft. of a pYopon• Order io 
the abov••captiOMd case. You trl.11 aate that oU.tr originat · 
p~:opo••l tt•• bee:a aub-stati811:r revJ.••d to trefleet: th• fli•· 
o:tttuti(J'R whieh we futd fA Frtmk S~bwelb '• office • July 1'1 ,. 

I balt•ve. y.ot.t have 40M to realt.H th•t a atre not 
infl.a¥1bl:e wi~h npl'd to our propo•a1e ta thl1 Rtatt.•r, and. 
that: fu·tber 4f..scu.a•ion r•p~dbls cu~rtatn. pan• of tbe Ord•t­
cn .atway-. he fruittut. wa loQk fo.f:Ward to .maotiua with yo\1 
• .Jul.y lJth ta y®r of.fioea aatt h•pe tAct: ·uhta utttn: e•n be 
brouJbt to a p~~ ·~ equttablu cQQc1ut!oa. 

My b••t x-ef:4U:de to yoq.. 

cc :cLor ds 
Chrono 
He ffernan 
T .. Fi l e 

gnc1oaurc 

Stncarely. 

Drew s. Day•• Ill 
Aesiatqt Atto.mey Gen~al 

C!v11 Ri&ht• Dtvtaion 

81:'un .F. Beffeman 
Attor~Uty 

lloua1ns aad Credi·t :!o.ettoa 
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l>SO:ftfhBflheym 
N 17S-S.2•28 

Ro:J M. Cohl'l.1 iaquit:e 
s.-u., Bacon and Bolan, P-C· 
39 E. 68th Street 
lft)W Y~k~ New York 10021 

Ret llQ!teA .. !~IW .. '!L.1.!B lWA!i!I!Dlt 

With re,ari to our •et:l.'l\& itt lew Yodt on July 25'th •. I w•• wd•l' the tqpre••·ltm from that mt~ettq tha.t you wov.ld be 
fotwU4iq to this off lee- a latte~ pr•a.eat1o& yot.tr ell.eae • s 
views eone:eraing our latee,t P""Posal aa.d ilontatut.ag ausgeated 
ohaqoa 1ft that J>l:Gpo•a1. · fotr ou.r l:eview.. TO data • t bav• uot 
received 1m1 such 401!t'elp0tld~•· 

I kr&OW that yw •h•r• the hope •f tht• Depan.nt: that 
thl• satt•r ea~ be broua~t to a pwo.mpt and equtt•bl• conclusion .. 
Aceorilugly, I wattld .appreciate bear1ttg fr• ·:rou as aoon • ·• 
po4ttble eo that wa oa ~rogr~uus furt:hat: toward a wett1~t in 
th1e ca•e.. ft.-. Metl-a• which we have bad ~o date. have been 
produetiv.e .and have b•ma ~oad\Sct•d tn a mtual S'Pk1t of co-­
op-.t!atiou.. 1 hope tib•t thla apb:1t v111 eonti.uue to exi•t i1l 
etn- •aaotf.at1oaa -aad that. l'eao1ut1oa of this: matter. .:-.at be 
·quickly bra\\pt about to the e:at1af•ut1oa of both parties. 

I hope all if well tft New York. 

c c L.rds 
Chrono 
Heffernan 
T. File 

S1ae•rely, 

brew s. Dq•• Ill 
Aa.eJ!etaAt Att:omay Gener•t 

Civ11 l.tpta nt..talmt. 

By: 

lh:ian F. Heffeman 
Attofttq 

loue1ng and C~dit Sactlon 
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EXECUTIVE OFFICERS 

Assistant Director 
~....-__ ___. qual Opportunity Director 

~rr. 3rian HeffeTnan 
Derr~. of. .7ustice 

Open Hou~~ng Center of New York 
Housing Assistance for Employees of New York Companies 
150 Fift~;~\'e'0~e. ~~i,e;:~1'f:t;JI~l~~ York, N.Y. 10011 (212) 989~7346 

' ... · 

Septe:r.ber 19, l978 

Rousing Section • Civil Rig::rts D:.Y. 
558 Elevcdh S~., NTt/ 

fJOCK€ .. fE:0 

SEP 2' 5 1978 

c\\J\L. RIC.l·rr<;;:; 
1i/ashir.I£ton, D.C. 20530 

Dea:c B:r.:lan, 

We cr.closc copie~ of correspondence fzoor:t a I3lack tena::rt at Kendall 
Eall, a. Tn.mp bui.:.<Ung at 41-10 Bo•,me St., ?lushing, :':f. Y. 

l(b)(7)(C) I i-r1for:nB \lS ·~hat nost of the in-coming tcl".a::lts ir: the last 
year have been mi::lorities. 

My point in sending this is two fold: 

A. l<b)(7)(C) I advise ne that l<b)( lha.d a. conversation with 
2 \'rhitc tenants who zr.ov-ed in recently e.nd \'rho invited 

f:\\~\~ 
l(b)(7)hn to see ·~he:i.:r. apartment. It \';as spar:dinB clco..r:. 

and in excellent condition. I dcn1 t know if l<b) 7)(C) 
flit-.w.tion is unique c~ i.s part of a patte~!'.l of llnequa.l 
t~eatmer.t of Dlae:~ ·t.;en?J.n~s. 

l(b)(?)(C) I says U:e bu:L:..ding, acccrC..ing to a conversation 
1r~th a. staf':t' person, used to ell'lploy r.1ore ma::..nter:..ance he:.p 
but :i.n ~•r~e pas~; 2 yea~s they huvc reduced to 2 portcro 
pll;_S super., 

B. Any ne~'<'· consen~ ag:r.-eeme:1t arrived at shculd ad:i~ess itse2.f 
to t~e is~r..le o:t• maintenance of bui2.C..ines in which desegre­
gA.tion occu:r..s. 

!11ay w·e please have your commer_t on this as soon as :possible. 

PS :d.'l'.C 
E::lclom,;_rco 

S:incerely yo'(;.rS , 

(b)(7)(C) 

Affiliated with Operation Open City, Inc. 



Trump Management Agency 
2611 West 2nd Strett 
.Brooklyn, New York 11223 

Daar Sir:s1 

(b)(7)(C) 

September 

Thi~ lett~r is ·a follow-up to a tel&ph~n• conver8ation 
. I had Qn S0ptember 1, 1978 with one ·Of yQur ag·onts pertaining 

to the persistent probl4ms I have encountered and suffered 
5inct moving here October 1, 1977. I ale0 requested for th~ 
fourth time to be reloc~tod in another apartment .so that I could 
begin t() live a dt~cent life and to enjoy tho tranquility which 
is rightfully mine aB a t~nant. Having been refused rolecation 
0n the b~aio of my unoxplred lease and yeur nat h~ving taken 
into ncc~unt th~ hazardous and extremely uncomf~rtable conditiona 
of thi~ apartm~nt, I am wond~ring if you wauld raconoider ycur 
pri~rities nnd giv6 me &nother apartment er release me from my 
lease uo that I could bo free t@ lQc~te an apnrtmen~ on my own. 

You mRy recall that I m~de the fir~t reouest of thin nature 
in a ietter to yeu dated January 25, 1978. (Sec enclosed copy). 
Since that tim~, I have b~en forced tC~> live with very large holea 
in my . living-roGm and tha bnthr0om in the bedreQm, falling plaster, 
pouring rain-all Qf which p~r2iated fer about three months in 
spite of the fact that I notified you immQdiately after tha ceil­
ingn collapsed. This seems in keeping with yeur severe problem 
o.f pr0crastination in making repairs, at least at Kendall Hall, ao 
I kept apprl15ing both the main office and l(b)(7)(C) I ef tho leaks 
and hoth the damage to your and rny property and the terrible dis­
comfort I experienced. In fuct, yQU did not make any effort to 
repair the ro"f and the ceil'ings until I withheld my rent and 
even th~n, it took almost a mGnth for y~u to complete th~ j0b 
as there were l~ng periods when nQ work was dcne. Although the 
ceilings were repaired, the floora remained untouched fer abQUt 
another month and again was not cleaned until I withheld my rent. 

The pera0n wh0 repaired the ceilings net only did a quite 
sl()ppy jGb in making repalrs, but threw plaster all over my 
furniture, the walls, and the flcore and left it for me to clean. 



In June, 1978 I again notified you by telephene of the 
same lea.ks r~occurring. You offered as an oxcuse then for not 
immediate repair th~ct that l<b)(7)(C) I had suffered a heart 
att.ack whan in fact~does not make the roof repairs. Neverthe­
less. there was an unsuccessful attempt at repairing the roof . . . 
A a of today and 1n s}n te o.f rny despe.rat~ attem_pts to impress upon 
you the urgency 0f resolving this perennial problem, the conditions 
of the apartment remain essentially the same, if not worse. The 
leak in the living·room is spreading and I live in the conatant 
fear of further and more extensive damage to my furniture as there 
remains no plac~ to push the lighter pieces and others are too 
heavy for me to push. The bathl."'oanceiling is again sagging and 
is beeinning to collapse again. My feeling of fear is further 
compounded by the fact that the first time tne living·room ceiling 
collapsed, it narrowly missed falling on my headt I have had to 
move everything out of the hall closet and to uae my bedroom and 
dining room as a storage because of the leaks and the· musty, stif­
ling odors that prevail in my bedroom, And, since the air vent 
in the bathroom has not been cleared of obstruction, I have an 
admixture of stale ciga.ret"te smoke, food odors, and the musty odors. 

Sirs. from the day that I moved in, I have been trying to 
get mana.g~ment to put this apartment in the order it should have 
been prior to my moving in, I would like to add to the list of 

·· · things that havG not been done in the first letter I sent youa 
1) The radiators leak, hir,s and make loud, banging nQise 

which interrupts my early morning sl~ep, , 

2) Dust and grease still hang from the light fixtures, 

3) Peeling paint and rust spots are still in the main 
bathroom even though l(b)(7)(C) I prQmised to fix themJ 

'· 

4) The !.'loors need scraping., 

.5) Most. of .the \'lindows do not close properly and some 0f 
the screens are ill-fitted, 

When I called the main off.ice to have the air conditioners 
serviced, I was told to clean 'them myself and to ask (b)(7)(C) 
for :filters. Since I have taken it upon myself to try o c 
up this place which ·to ole months, I am at my w i tr1 end. ~W~I~'l.Y~·~::.......---. 
even had to push the refrigerator into place although l<b)(7)(C) 
had promised to get the apartment in order. ....._ ____ _. 

All Qf this is totally unacceptable! I have not been able 
to completely set up my apartment and I see no valid reason why 
you should expec'tme to continue to subject myself to health and 
sa:!"ty hazards whil~ paying rent at -the level that I am paying, 
I have sul'fered enough emotional and physical s-tresa and am 
again requesting t~ be rel.~eved of this par·ticular apartment. 



6. ThG blinds a~ eithor soiled, l"llst:.y an:.. broken. I have 
not; yet gotten' ono for the kitchen window. 

7. All or tho air conditioners are clogged with dirt and du:.Jt. 

• a. I have not. been nble to have a.n;y peace and qui teness 
because of the excetJs:J. ve noi9e tha tenants in 7e make. They aro 
con.atat~tzy running, atomping, playing ball, nnd playing their 
record p:W.Ver loudly, noh to mention yolli.ng. I am coru;tanzy 
disturbed from ley' sloep ae en.rly e.G 7:00 A.i·l. and as l.1.te as llaOO 
p. fof. everyday of the t·mak. I think it is enough to contond w.i th 
the plnneB and the vibrntion9 from the wn.~ Island trains, but to 
have to be constantly feeling t:.he vibrations from the jWTq)ing 
and etornpping omanatitlg from next door is unconscionable. ' 

I have not boen nblo to put down rugs end carpeting, nor 
bal'1g nw p.-'lintings because of the dirt r leaks, and vibrations. 

r. work tuo jobD in order to be nble to pny the rent of 
$1.,00.00 per month and I must be o.ble to enjoy some peace and .-. 
quit~mcss if I om to continue world.n,_~. 1\he nat.urc of nw jobs 
is such thet I have t,o take p3pe~ \l'ork homo and eo fa.r I have 
bean unnblo to do it. Thia is jeopardizing nw jobs aH \IGll as 

... my health .and I would appreciate your dOing 50mething about 1 t. 

I should hope that you 11.111 ai-va t~1o~e matters your urgent 
con.aidoration. If not, then I l'Ould like to be reloca·ted in 
another opa.rtment under your lll/lnageroent or be released from 
my lease as soon as I can locate another apart.m<mt• 

;you can reach 



·~ 

Trump l~BlVlgement Agency 
2611 ~mst 2nd Stroet 
Brooklyn, New York 11223 

Dear Sira : 

rb)(7)(C) 

I am writing to regiater several complaints pertaining to 
rey apartmen'- as 1-.r&ll a.D to request. that the situation be remedied 
as socn ss possible.. I am wr1 ting you after attempting to get 

l(b)(7)(C) 1 th& super:i.ntendent;, to n~ke the necessary corrections. 

_ l•. 'l:'he roof leaks in the living-room and in the bedroom 
~~~ The 1e.•1ka in the liV'.!f\3-:tOOm expand half-way and I 
bavo had to have a chair r~upholsterad because of the damage 
caused by the leaks. 

. 2. AU of the floora in the apartment: need to be scrapped 
because of' tho ground-in dirt, and '·mter dn~~!Se" ::Phe flooo")md 
not been cleaned before wax was PIJt on the floors. rhere are 
also blood stains on .tlle floor which wero nlso covered ovei with 
the 'o1ax. 

3• ·l'ho air vent in the 'bedroom bntbroom is not in ~~orld.ng 
order o.nd ·bcforo I covered it, the bedroo.":'' ,.,as filled with food 
odorn and stll.lG cir~arette e~roke. .At it stands at the presont:., 
there is no ventilation i.n nei th()r the boctroom ~bathroom -
a violation of ~he houoing and healr,h cedes. 

4. The light fixtures are rusty and juat plain filthy with 
accum11.8ted rp."ea.ee and dust. 

!), 1']'le;.;ro~ptbnthr<>om ceiling has rust spots in addition to 
a leaky ~1, a.nd :n1aty toil~t.- oaroo for the other toilet. 
They are both 1-r.ra.pped in tape. · 
~ 

'\ ,, 
\ 
\ 
·I 
I, 

' 
~ ·~ 
.'' 



I mi ght add in closing that the leasing o£ this apartmen . 
and my efforts to g~t you to fulfill your r~sponsibility as thb 
landlord is becoming much t oo expensive for me. I went into 
debt to buy. addftional rugs so as t o meet your requir~ment of 
c overing the f lgor s. Because of t he condit ion of the fleors 
and t he ever present leaks, I have nQt been able to put them 
down. Additionally, I had to have a chair reupholstered because 
of water damage and I have had to take time out from work in 
order t o devote time to my housing problems, Because I can not 
continue t o do this I am asking that you give my request for 
r~locatian into another apartment serious consideration. 

Thank yeu. 

Very trulv yours .• 
(b)(?)(C) 

Copy to, 

~l<b...:..)(~7)...:..(C...;.) ____ ,....I H~using Specialist 
Operation Open City 
161-10 Jarnai~ Av~. 
Ja.mai ca, N. Y. 11432 

l<b)(7)(C) I Equal Opportunity Dir • . 
Open Housing Center 
150 Fifth Avenue 
Now· York, N, Y. 10011 

' . 

.. ~ 
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Open Housing Center of N.Y. 

150 Fifth Ave. , Suite 918 

New York, N.Y. 10011 

·~- . 

'- . 
'· ~~ : ,._............~ .·- -· -·- -
~\t..,_; \/~~";[~-· , ~==·-==-- L • : 

/~"" .. ·-~·~-1-~::--~~,l~j:- ~·~ :::" ~::: :} 
; SE~::; 7.-: y" .. . ~ ~· .-: .. 
~ ~ _.: ; S"; - ' I ~ 
'. ~~-""'''"'~-:::::: ~ ,. 

\ _,,~; .. ~}' --~ . ."' '·. 
~ 1\' ~ p~ ~! J ( :. ' 

' .. :...:;t 3 ?~·. ·--- - -- ;_ 

~IT- Brian Heffernan 
Dept . or Justice 
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550 Elevent h St ., 
WashiQb~on, ~: C ~ 

Ci\~l High~s tiv. 
N.H. 

20530 
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T. 12/11/78 

DSO:Fi.S UlflUeym 
DJ 175-52•28 

\ 
~1y At you wtll :reM-11-. •t our eoaferonce wtth Juds• Neaher 

t"' ~1 oa May 9, 1918, we infonutd him that we would make every effort 
to qu:!.ekty aett1e redining cU.tfer• •oea between th$ pat'tt•fll in 
the •bove•eaptioned ca••· Two me.etiagt ad aov•r•l p·ropoula 
la.te.r, we h.ve .uot dcmG ao. 

cc: 

•ft~.u: OUI:' July 2S.th mee.tina. 1 UddeJtAJtoatt dtl.t you would 
ift&m tbi& D.epartMl'lt of your c.llqt*·& poaitioa on our pro­
pa·aa1 of July 14, 1978 aad of posa1b'1• •uu••t•cl cJ:tana-• tn 
the ••1\t$.. In rtiJ lette.~ of Aupst 2.5 • 1178 and my converJtatiOJt 
of October '• 1.97& witlt yottt aaeistant, Vincent Mil.lar:d. t 
r~.tt~~&ted thf.s Ultderstutl&~a. To date, we h•v• heari uothiag 
frorA ;you,. If, es 7ou lu\ve .atat:ed i'ft the past 1 you de• :ire to 
r~scl•• this matter. ! ~td expect to hea~ f~ ~ .a& soon 
•• po•tS.ble. A• 1t b&e bun aitte mon~h• atuett tbe filii\& of 
ou1: pettdiaa Mot:toa. it would a.pp•aJ:" to be tirae now to f:tah or 
cut batt, so to tlp••k• and either 4attle this ma-cter or 4pproacb 
th• f!out:t with o~ problem$ • 

..,r({;ords 
Chrono 
Heffernan 
T" File 



- :t .... 

smcerely.. 

&l:ew s. Dayst 111 
Assistant Atte~y Gtmeral 

Civil alght$ D1Y.1$iOA 

By: 

Irian t. ·s"f feman 
At.tOftey 

BOtUlit\8 and Cr a41.t Section: 



39 EAST 6870 STREET 

NEW YORK, N EW YORK 10021 

JOli N GO !)F"REY SAX.F.: (1909-1953) 
ROG::RS H. BACON II!:J19 · 19e2) 

(212) 472·1400 

CAB;.E:: SAXUM 

i ; THO!dAS A. BOLA)[ 
. .. , COUNSEL 

R OY M. COHN 
STANL EY M. F"R t£0MAN 
DAN IEL J. DRI SCOLL 
MI CHAEL ROSEN 
JOHN F. LANG December 16, 1978 ROY R . KU LCSA R 
JEF"F REV A, SHUI-iAN 
LO:JIS SIAN CONE* 

~~'A:>MJTl EO I M NEW JER5E~ :::INLY 

United States Department o f Justice 
Washington, D.C. 205 30 

Attn: Brian F. Heffernan 
Hous ing and Credit Section 
DSD:FES: BFH :eym 
OJ 175-52-28 

oOCKETt:.:D 

JAN 0 3 1979 

Re: United states v. Trump Management 

Dear Brian: 

I can only a s k you to accept my apology f or not 
being able to give prompt attention to the discussions we 
have had, but i t has turned out to be a court season of 
unbelievable pressure. I am going to think about it over 
the holidays and if I don't get back to you , p lease cal l 
me as a reminder. I would also ask you to consider the 
minimum that would be acceptable to you pursuant t o our 
prior discussions and then we can determine quickly whethe r we can work thi s out. 

Any delay is strictly unintentional, particularly 
as you have always been most courteous . With best wishes 
for the holiday season to you , Frank. and your colleagues 
I have had the occasion to meet during the year. 

sb 

P.S . 

~rlitJ~j#-
Roy M. 

I i•lill be back in the country 
the holidays . 

o,··:""fi- ~··v ... · ·. . .. 
'·' · '·' ... :.n >t H 

.. . , 
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United States Department of Justice 
Washington, D.C. 20530 

Hous ing and Credi t Section 
DSD:FES: BFH:eym 
DJ 175- 52-28 
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T. 6/18/79 

f>SD tBfH.tflyta 
X>J 115·52•21 

ROy· M. Coht\• Esqu1n s.-.• Bacon ad Bolttn, l!'.c. 
3:9 E. 68th St~eet: 
!.l.aw tek., lew York. 1002.1 

JUN 19 1979 

Re: l!Dlbi .. ~!~ t .. · 
l}ft8t!' Hr. Coha: 

1e Jl- Despite repeated. atteJ~pt• to COI\ttt.ct 1•• by phone b/ftJ?q mtd l~tter. ai.nee oar ~•tlaa la•t Jttly, !a &rd.er t·~ •ttaqe / - l.or a S\lbeUUtive e'Kehaqe at.d at ftsolvtna wt·at.ead·iq diff~r~ueea bet~en ~ p~~1e8 in the e.bove~•tyled case, I have heeu uaable to, do .ao. White it it ttue tba~ all of ug bavflt timea t1heta Wf:t ~ tOO bUy t.& &l.V6 •t~fl:a th• p.-ompt atterat1.on Which tb.ey 01.-dioarily •~f~t !t _,pq·rs that tbla excuse haa bet~tl\ utillJ;•d· h'y you to e.omplet~l1 avoid ay tbouallt aft'l d1$(1U&st•. about tkit utu.r .. 

. • 

Actt"tUl'qly, I a -enelottna • c_,y of a le·tter wld.ab wlU he: tlf!ftt to Ju4l0 lttah~¥' two weka troat the date of tbia lt.ftttar :if, 1r.tCkht Wt .~f you do l\Gt Mtify tl'd.a Dcrrpa~t• $Mt <:oa~e"tllf.ua your ul1eot • position oe our 1aet. pr4potal Wh14h w~ d1scu$aed July 25, 1~78 !u ~r otfiee • 

.r 

cc: \ftecords 
Chrono 
Heffernan 
T. File 

Drew S. Days. III 
A&aiatant AttQxney General 

Civil B.ish~ Divtaioa 
llys 

llrian '8. H•ffeme 
Atto.l?My 

O.•e~al Li~!aatton Soe.tioa 

I 

i 
i 
j 



ROY M. COH'I 
S TANLEY M. ""RI EOMAN 
DANI EL J. O .~ ISCOLL 

M I CHAEL ROSEN 
JOHN F. LAN G 
RO Y R. KULCSAR 
J i':FF"REY A. ~HUMAN 
:..OJ IS BIANCONE + 
LAWREI>ICE E CAMPANELLI!f.* 
GARY I. E:UAS<Ii ** 
B. VINCENT CARLESI M O* 
nOWARO FALCK HU S UM 

# MEMElE:R OF N EW YORK A._. O 1\E:W J ERSEY E\ARS 
·~ t MEMBER CF PENI\S nVA.'IJ.O. eAR ONLY 
_. ,.,._M£t4!lEH Of FLORIDA BAR ONLY 

(
. Brian F. Heffernan, Esq . 

General Litiga tion Section 
United States 

Department of Justice . i\rl Washington, D. C. 20530 

TliO!>IAS A. BOLAN, P. c. 
COUNSEL 

June 29 , 1979 

\{)Q I have your letter of June 19, 1979, and am answering 

(~~f\1 Dear Brian: 

'( it en route from New York to Mexico. I have j ust completed 
~4(\ A complicated criminal t rial (hung jury), and am tired and 

~~\\)~way behind in other work. It has been a busy year. 

C\\ First of all, pl ease do not interpr et any of this as 
a personal discourtesy to you or any of your colleagues-­
as you have all been courteous and understanding at our 
meetings and in our talks . Secondly ,'~ith well over a year 
having gone by since you explored "supplemental" relief 
after the expiration of the affirmative provis ions of the 

ee, would i t not be in order to take a new look at the 
ation based upon the period from March, 1978 to July, 

\ 

~I 7 to dete rmine whether the passage of time pas not re­
~t~~' solved any problems you thought might arise, and we can 
~1> thus leave things in status quo without annoyance to either 

of us or to Judge Neaher . 

With kindest regar ds --

RMC : nlb 

S~ely,//$ 
!f'!'Y/r r:J£.~ 

ROY r/ COHN 
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clfo , 
~l.d .fJ. A' fl fi, 

.- · ~~I~ 
~ F. Heffernan, Esq. ~ 

· General Litigation Section ~. l 4r Z. 
United States 

Department of Justice 
Washington, D. c. 20530 
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T. 7/11/79 

ao, M .. C"obft. Bsf'IVit:e 

Saa, lacoa 6 lola., P.c. 
39 Baet 68th St~aat 
flew: Yotk. ••• Y.ol4£ 10021 

auL 1 3 1979 

Your letter of J'uate 29~ 1979 QDf~t.t~tUtely did no.t 

reach Ul5 tmt11 after out l•~t$1" to Juda~ lteahe~ bad b~e'ft 

sent.~ We are, howe'le~ • advlataa &'he Court. tbat o\.10 eo our 

1:eue.ipt of JOU:t.' 1ette:t w •~• eat:i:ff·£•1'1 bJ delay ou:r :r:eq~at 

fo:t ju.die1al ittterveat1oa u.c.:tl .t. furt:ke~ att•mpt by tbe 

parties at Jteaotvtua thu mat~er cG b-tJ· made .. 

Ywl' point. with ~ep~:d to takirt& tt Y.tew 1o&k at the 

eituacia 'batttd ...,_ the f•rlo4 frora &:reb, 1978 to Ju~y •· 

197t ia wet1 takeit.. u.evu. b•ense of the altnost total 

lack of contae~t: 'botweea ua coaeemoa this Mtt•t' over the 

gast 1••~ • w do aot bave the f.tllo."tUtioa tbi'!t 1a aecestaq 

for ut te d~t6~iae if all re.iuins p#Oble.u in tbts ettae 

hav• been rGio:tved or tl futtber x-alt.·f ia Mcesaalty. We 

&tila••t that yow: o1lf41t p~ovf.d~ ua with &\ldt luforrYtiOJ:l 

eo that aa eva1uatf.<m asn he naade. ftc 't~t1q provttt101l• 

of tlt~ Conaeu Decree ft«l\lir:et! 'T.ru.p. .._, other thf.qa ~ 

to rep.-rt to tbi& hp.e1l'CMnt the tnittortty occupftey etatts­

tic• of itt nt.at•l propertl&•. Such aut.t•tiae a~e a $GOd 

1.ndicat_o::r of wh•~r or not: a dateadS!lt is cond\W.t.ina f.tc 

bwttbss. 1• a noadi•e:t:.bnitlatoey JlU\Aflar·. We ba•e ut re, ... 

cetved any a-ueb etatlati~·• since th$ •xp1ratitm of ttte 

afflrmetive. plm.'lt•tona of the Decree 1D s.,tember o.f 1977. 
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Accol'd1aal.J, we. would t•ct••t tb#t faJUJP fumt•'h chu Depad-­

nt$at with a · 4U't'?:dt 11et of ud.aol!'ity ocoupsnq •t.atl•~ica for 

•11 t:tf tte p.:opeJ:tiea t.rn our ~Wift. l~ eb.ould Det he .... 

duty ~ ... _. for youtr cli•att t.o «o11-efitt aach data nd. 

a~d with tbt.e iufo'nlft'tioa:.. -~ thould b$ ole. to deterJdrte 

if lladc tltd tU ;.ttuJ•a&• of ttM .f\as ~otolwd •1 r..aitltDc 

pr.ob1eu ln thf.s ••thr. ·1t f.t: ~-- 1K 4et4nd.-.ei koa tbla 

r•vlew that 'truep t• opei:'iltf.a,a t'ta bUB.tsae•a Sa app•UDt c•• 

pUmea with th• faf.l.l 1\0tutlaa law•• • w011ld l>e pr«rpar.ed co 

·vttkd:ar• Chtt: p•adl.aa Mtloa in dda A~t.toa. 

flee" te·t • bow ea IOOD •• f01t•ib1• w!wthe:r t.bte 

p-DCO*th t.s eceepultle to you .a JVU~' ctttea:t. 

ttl.u•u:•l.f • 

Draw $·... 1)•1• ill 

As•lata.~ Atto~et Ce
~•l 

C1v11 lllbta D1vtsion 




